CONTENTS
New booKs ................................................1-38
ReceNtly Published ................................. 39
New digital editioNs ................................ 40
e-booKs aNd digital editioNs ............... 41
jouRNals .................................................41-49
e-booK veNdoRs aNd social Media .... 50
sales aNd oRdeRiNg ............................51-52
iNdeX ............................. iNside bacK coveR

“

SuBJECTS
African American Studies, 9, 24, 25
African American Literature, 27
American History, 9, 18
Anthropology, 37
Art, 37
Asian American Studies, 16, 26
Asian Studies, 32
Biography, 8, 15, 24, 25, 33, 38
Biology, 28
Black Studies, 14, 32
British History, 29
Business, 38

“Yes, I did: I fell in love with a Bolshevik.
I fell in love with a handsome, intelligent, funny,
compassionate man. Who is Jewish.
And then I married him.”
—joanna brooks, “saying yes”

Chicago, 21, 36
Communication, 6, 7, 19

“As for polygamy . . .
I always thought that if I had to live polygamy,
God would give me the ability to deal with it.
Turns out, he didn’t.”

Digital Editions, 40, 41

—Nancy ellworth, “i do . . . to you and you and you”

Education, 34
European History, 28
Film, 10, 11
Food, 5, 28
Global Studies, 31
History, 28, 37
Illinois, 2, 4
Immigration History, 22, 23
International Affairs, 20
Labor Studies, 6, 34, 35
Latin American Studies, 37
Latina Studies, 30
Lincoln, 8
Literary Studies, 12, 13, 26
Midwest, 5
Mormon Studies, 1
Music, 14, 15, 16, 17
Photography, 2, 4
Political Science, 19, 36
Psychology, 41

“You know what a family secret is, right?
It’s one of those things everyone in the family
knows, but no one ever talks about.
We had a family secret:
George was hitting me again.”
—Viv B., “the last valentine’s day”

“In the space of a few weeks,
I went from being a single, independent,
working woman to being a married,
unemployed stepmother of four (who lived
with their mom and visited us periodically),
and chafing at being a dependent.”
—Mary ellen Robertson, “Mormon Marriage surprise”

Religion, 35
Science Fiction, 12, 13
Sociology, 20
Sports, 7, 8
Urban Studies, 21, 36
Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies, 1, 16, 17,
23, 25, 26, 27, 30, 31, 32, 33
Women’s History, 8
World History, 22
Cover photo: infinite Journey by Larry Kanfer, from his new
book A Prairie State of Mind (see pp. 2-3). Larry Kanfer
Photography, Champaign, iL www.kanfer.com.

”

mOrmOn STudieS / WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS

Baring witness
36 Mormon Women Talk Candidly about
Love, Sex, and Marriage
edited by holly welKeR
From the front lines to the back bedrooms, the
voices of today’s Mormon women
“Illuminating and heartfelt, frequently moving and sometimes
hilarious, these essays explore moments of failure and fulfillment,
laying bare the all too often unspoken confinements, complications, and comforts of love, sex, and marriage.”
—Carys Bray, author of A Song for Issy Bradley
In Baring Witness, Welker and thirty-six Mormon women write
about devotion and love and luck, about the wonder of discovery, and about the journeys, both thorny and magical, to humor,
grace, and contentment. They speak to a diversity of life experiences: what happens when one partner rejects Church teachings;
marrying outside one’s faith; the pain of divorce and widowhood;
the horrors of spousal abuse; the hard journey from visions of
an idealized marriage to the everyday truth; sexuality within
Mormon marriage; how the pressure to find a husband shapes
young women’s actions and sense of self; and the ways Mormon
belief and culture can influence second marriages and same-sex
unions. The result is an unflinching look at the earthly realities of
an institution central to Mormon life.
holly welKeR is an award-winning poet and essayist living in
Arizona. Her work has appeared in the New York Times, Dialogue:
A Journal of Mormon Thought, Best American Essays, and other
publications.
sePteMbeR
296 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
10 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04034-4. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08178-1. $19.95 £12.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09859-8.

also of iNteRest
the Mormon tabernacle choir
A Biography
miCHAeL HiCKS
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03908-9. $29.95 £19.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09706-5.

hands on the freedom Plow
Personal Accounts by Women in SnCC
ediTed By FAiTH S. HOLSAerT, mArTHA PreSCOd nOrmAn
nOOnAn, Judy riCHArdSOn, BeTTy GArmAn rOBinSOn,
JeAn SmiTH yOunG, And dOrOTHy m. ZeLLner
Paper, 978-0-252-07888-0. $26.95 £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09887-1.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

1

iLLinOiS / PHOTOGrAPHy

A Prairie State of Mind
laRRy KaNfeR
A photographic odyssey into a country at once
familiar and undiscovered
Previous praise for Larry Kanfer:
“Kanfer’s gift is that he can endow the ordinary landscape with
an almost magical sense of beauty.”
—Judith Loy, Associated Press
Celebrating the American heartland as only Larry Kanfer can,
A Prairie State of Mind takes readers over fields fertile and
fallow and through the eternal cycle of the seasons. Walk roads
melodic with birdsong and the chatter of cicadas. Look onto
hillsides plowed into geometric perfection while breathtaking
thunderheads boil overhead. Experience barn textures and rusted
sheds pulled from the past and wind turbines signaling the future.
Selected from Kanfer’s new collection, A Prairie State of Mind
takes readers into a landscape of serene beauty and startling
contrasts. His perspectives, landscapes, and details embrace the
Midwest, confirming that throughout the day and across time, the
prairie connects us all.
laRRy KaNfeR is an award-winning photographic artist whose

original artwork is available through his galleries in Champaign,
illinois, and online at www.kanfer.com. His works are featured in
public and private collections nationally. His previous books of
photography include Prairiescapes, On Firm Ground,
On Second Glance: Midwest Photographs, and, with Alaina
Kanfer, Chicagoscapes, Barns of Illinois, and Illini Loyalty.
sePteMbeR
128 PAGeS. 11.5 X 10 inCHeS
115 COLOr PHOTOGrAPHS, 1 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPH
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04033-7. $34.95 £22.99

also of iNteRest
illini loyalty
The university of illinois
PHOTOGrAPHS By LArry KAnFer
TeXT By ALAinA KAnFer
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03500-5. $34.95 £22.99

chicagoscapes
LArry KAnFer WiTH ALAinA KAnFer
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03499-2. $34.95 £22.99

2

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

Clockwise from top: Swinging for Winter;
Country Crossing; Tractor Garden;
Summer Smiles; and Salt and Pepper.
All © Larry Kanfer.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of Illinois Press

3

iLLinOiS / PHOTOGrAPHy

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Barns of illinois
PhotogRaPhs by laRRy KaNfeR
teXt by alaiNa KaNfeR
The magic and majesty of illinois barns
“Kanfer’s beautiful book will appeal to all kinds of folks and
will make a great gift. It is also a tribute to the stewards of our
farmland.”
—Illinois Times
As gathering places for friends and family, barns stood as focal
points of communities that linked the present day with the traditions of the past. In this acclaimed collection, renowned photographer Larry Kanfer documents the diversity of barns throughout
the Prairie State. Moving from the familiar abandoned shelters in
the countryside to the well-preserved landmarks featured in barn
tours and Chicago’s Lincoln Park Zoo, Kanfer’s photographic art
shows barns from every angle and captures why they continue to
fascinate, inspire, and reassure us.
laRRy KaNfeR earned a degree in architecture from the university

of illinois at urbana-Champaign. He is an award-winning photographic artist whose original artwork is available through his galleries
in Champaign, illinois, and online at www.kanfer.com. His original
artwork is featured in public and private collections nationally.
His previous books of photography include Prairiescapes, On Firm
Ground, On Second Glance: Midwest Photographs, and, with Alaina
Kanfer, Illini Loyalty and Chicagoscapes. alaiNa KaNfeR graduated
from northwestern university and received her doctorate in
mathematical social sciences from the university of California, irvine.
august
128 PAGeS, 11.25 X 10 inCHeS
116 COLOr PHOTOGrAPHS
PAPer, 978-0-252-08217-7. $19.95 £12.99

also of iNteRest
on second glance
midwest Photographs
LArry KAnFer
Foreword by Walter L. Creese
Hardcover, 978-0-252-01968-5. $31.95 £20.99

exploring Nature in illinois
A Field Guide to the Prairie State
miCHAeL JeFFOrdS And SuSAn POST
Paper, 978-0-252-07990-0. $24.95 £18.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09626-6.

4

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

FOOd / midWeST

local Vino
The Winery Boom in the Heartland
jaMes R. PeNNell
A nose-to-finish portrait of a midwestern business
culture in ferment
“Over the past generation or so, wine has become part of life
in the American Midwest—not only in restaurants and home
kitchens, but also on farms and in vineyards throughout the
region. In this book, James Pennell tells the story of how, and
most important, why, this has happened. As with the vintners
he profiles, his is clearly a labor of love.”
—Paul Lukacs, author of Inventing Wine: A New History of
One of the World’s Most Ancient Pleasures
The art and craft of winemaking has put down roots in Middle
America, where enterprising vintners coax reds and whites
from the prairie earth while their businesses stand at the hub of
a new tradition of community and conviviality.
James R. Pennell tracks among the hardy vines and heartland
terroir of wineries across Illinois, Iowa, Indiana, and Ohio.
Blending history and observation, Pennell gives us a groundup view of the business from cuttings and cultivation to sales
and marketing. He also invites entrepreneurs to share stories of
their ambitions, hard work, and strategies. Together, author and
subjects trace the hows and whys of progress toward that noblest of goals: a great vintage that puts their winery on the map.
jaMes R. PeNNell is a professor of sociology at the university

of indianapolis.
A volume in the series Heartland Foodways, edited by Bruce Kraig
MaRch
208 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
23 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 4 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04074-0. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08225-2. $19.95s £12.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09919-9.

also of iNteRest
Midwest Maize
How Corn Shaped the u.S. Heartland
CynTHiA CLAmPiTT
Paper, 978-0-252-08057-9. $19.95 £12.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09687-7.

a Perfect Pint’s beer guide to the heartland
miCHAeL AGneW
Paper, 978-0-252-07827-9. $24.95 £15.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09358-6.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

5

COmmuniCATiOnS / LABOr STudieS

Goodbye iSlave
A Manifesto for Digital Abolition
jacK liNchuaN Qiu
Coding the app that will lift the silicon heel from
workers’ lives
“Qiu’s grim and eloquent book traces parallels between the digital economy and Atlantic slavery—from Congo mines to Foxconn
sweatshops to iPhone users’ labor. Full of insights, Goodbye
iSlave also offers hope, in new forms of social struggle.”
—Raewyn Connell, author of Southern Theory: The Global
Dynamics of Knowledge in Social Science
Welcome to a brave new world of capitalism propelled by high
tech, guarded by enterprising authority, and carried forward by
millions of laborers being robbed of their souls. Gathered into
mammoth factory complexes and terrified into obedience, these
workers feed the world’s addiction to iPhones and other commodities—a generation of iSlaves trapped in a global economic
system that relies upon and studiously ignores their oppression.
Focusing on the alliance between Apple and the notorious
Taiwanese manufacturer Foxconn, Jack Linchuan Qiu examines how corporations and governments everywhere collude to
build systems of domination, exploitation, and alienation. His
interviews, news analysis, and first-hand observation show the
circumstances faced by Foxconn workers—circumstances with
vivid parallels in the Atlantic slave trade. Qiu also shows how the
fanatic consumption of digital media also creates compulsive free
labor that constitutes a form of bondage for the user. Arguing as a
digital abolitionist, Qiu draws inspiration from transborder activist groups and forms of grassroots resistance to make a passionate
plea aimed at uniting—and liberating—the forgotten workers
who make our twenty-first-century lives possible.
jacK liNchuaN Qiu is a professor at the School of Journalism
and Communication at the Chinese university of Hong Kong. He
is the author of Working-Class Network Society: Communication
Technology and the Information Have-Less in Urban China.

A volume in the series Geopolitics of Information, edited by
Dan Schiller, Pradip Thomas, and Yuezhi Zhao
also of iNteRest
the Real cyber war
The Political economy of internet Freedom

NoveMbeR

SHAWn m. POWerS And miCHAeL JABLOnSKi
Paper, 978-0-252-08070-8. $25.00s £15.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09710-2.

9 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 7 CHArTS

248 PAGeS. 5.5 X 8.25 inCHeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04062-7. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08212-2. $24.95s £15.99

digital Rebellion
The Birth of the Cyber Left

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09906-9.

TOdd WOLFSOn
Paper, 978-0-252-08038-8. $30.00s £19.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09680-8.

6

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

SPOrTS / COmmuniCATiOn

Six Minutes in Berlin
Broadcast Spectacle and Rowing Gold at
the Nazi Olympics
Michael j. socolow
How one race spanned the globe and
changed history
“This is one of the greatest sports stories ever told: How a group
of young oarsmen from the Pacific Northwest who could barely
afford train fare to Chicago, much less Berlin, won gold medals in
the famous Hitler Olympics of 1936. . . . Bravo!”
—Alex Beam, Boston Globe columnist
The Berlin Olympics, August 14, 1936. German rowers, dominant
at the Games, line up against America’s top eight-oared crew.
Hundreds of millions of listeners worldwide wait by their radios.
Leni Riefenstahl prepares her cameramen. Grantland Rice looks
past the 75,000 spectators crowding the riverbank. Above it all,
the Nazi leadership, flush with the propaganda triumph the Olympics have given their New Germany, await a crowning victory they
can broadcast to the world.
The Berlin Games matched cutting-edge communication technology with compelling sports narrative to draw the blueprint for all
future sports broadcasting. A global audience—the largest cohort
of humanity ever assembled—enjoyed the spectacle via radio. This
still-novel medium offered a “liveness,” a thrilling immediacy no
other technology had ever matched. Michael J. Socolow’s account
moves from the era’s technological innovations to the human drama
of how the race changed the lives of nine young men. As he shows,
the origins of global sports broadcasting can be found in this single,
forgotten contest. In those origins we see the ways the presentation,
consumption, and uses of sport changed forever.
Michael j. socolow is an associate professor of communication

and journalism at the university of maine. His work has appeared
in the Washington Post, Slate.com, and the Chicago Tribune.
A volume in the series Studies in Sports Media, edited by
Victoria E. Johnson and Travis Vogan
deceMbeR
288 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
32 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS

ANNOUNCING A NEW SERIES

Studies in Sports Media
victoRia e. johNsoN aNd
tRavis vogaN, editoRs
This field-defining series features humanistic
research that explores and critiques sports
media’s significance, uses, and power. Bridging
the gap between media studies and sports studies,
Studies in Sports Media pays attention to sport’s
history, politics, and particularities. It also
probes the industrial, political, commercial, and
aesthetic contexts that shape media’s production,
circulation, and consumption.

HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04070-2. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08221-4. $24.95s £15.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09914-4.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

7

SPOrTS / WOmen’S HiSTOry

BiOGrAPHy / LinCOLn

Bloomer Girls

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Women Baseball Pioneers

Herndon’s lincoln

debRa a. shattucK

williaM h. heRNdoN aNd
jesse w. weiK

America, its women, and its game

Edited by Douglas L. Wilson and Rodney O. Davis

“Makes an unprecedented
contribution in its field (the
endnotes alone are worth
the price of admission).
Anyone with a prior interest
in women’s baseball or the
burgeoning field of ‘Outsider Baseball’—which includes the non-MLB experiences of ethnic minorities,
racially segregated leagues,
and novelty baseball—must
own this book.”
—John Thorn, Historian of Major League Baseball

The foundational lincoln biography, with
essential updates and a wealth of added
material
“Their work is an exemplary and
enduring contribution to Lincoln
scholarship.”
—Journal of the Abraham
Lincoln Association

Disapproving scolds. Sexist condescension. Though
baseball began as a gender-neutral sport, girls and
women of the nineteenth century faced many obstacles
on their way to the diamond. Yet all-female nines took
the field everywhere.
Debra A. Shattuck pulls from newspaper accounts and
hard-to-find club archives to reconstruct a forgotten era
in baseball history. Her fascinating social history tracks
women players who organized baseball clubs for their
own enjoyment and found roster spots on men’s teams.
Entrepreneurs, meanwhile, packaged women’s teams
as entertainment, organizing leagues and barnstorming
tours. If the women faced financial exploitation and indignities like playing against men in women’s clothing,
they and countless ballplayers like them staked a claim
to the nascent national pastime. Shattuck explores how
the determination to take their turn at bat thrust female
players into narratives of the women’s rights movement
and transformed perceptions of women’s physical and
mental capacity.

William H. Herndon aspired to
write a faithful portrait of his
friend and law partner, Abraham Lincoln, based on his own
observations and on hundreds
of letters and interviews he
had compiled for the purpose.
Though controversial, Herndon’s Lincoln nonetheless established itself as, in Don E. Fehrenbacher words, “the most
influential biography of Lincoln ever published.” This new
edition restores the original text, includes two chapters added
in the revised 1892 edition, adds extensive annotation on
sources, and traces the history of how Herndon and his collaborator, after many delays, produced one of the landmark
biographies in American letters.
williaM h. heRNdoN (1818–1891) was Abraham Lincoln’s

law partner from 1844 until Lincoln became president in
1861. jesse w. weiK (1857–1930) was an agent with the u.S.
Pension Bureau and the primary writer of Herndon’s Lincoln.
douglas l. wilsoN and RodNey o. davis are codirectors
of the Lincoln Studies Center at Knox College in Galesburg,
illinois, and the coeditors of Herndon’s Informants, Herndon
on Lincoln: Letters and The Lincoln-Douglas Debates.
A volume in The Knox College Lincoln Studies Center series,
edited by Douglas L. Wilson and Rodney O. Davis

debRa a. shattucK is Provost and the assistant

professor of history at John Witherspoon College.

august

A volume in the series Sport and Society, edited by
Randy Roberts and Aram Goudsouzian

528 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
21 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
PAPer, 978-0-252-08207-8. $24.95s £15.99

febRuaRy
328 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
17 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 7 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04037-5. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08186-6. $25.95s £16.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09879-6.

8

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

AFriCAn AmeriCAn STudieS / AmeriCAn HiSTOry

Slavery at Sea
Terror, Sex, and Sickness
in the Middle Passage
sowaNde’ M. MustaKeeM
How slave ships manufactured bondage from the
raw material of humanity
“It is not easy to say new things about the slave trade, but Mustakeem does so, again and again. She strikes a mighty blow against
the ‘violence of abstraction’ that has long governed the study of
the subject. She makes us understand the slave trade in a new,
visceral way.”
—Marcus Rediker, author of The Amistad Rebellion: An Atlantic
Odyssey of Slavery and Freedom
Most times left solely within the confine of plantation narratives,
slavery was far from a land-based phenomenon. This book reveals
for the first time how it took critical shape at sea and how the
oceanic transport of human cargoes—infamously known as the
Middle Passage—comprised a violently regulated process foundational to the institution of bondage.
Mustakeem’s groundbreaking study goes inside the Atlantic slave
trade to explore the social conditions and human costs embedded
in the world of maritime slavery. Mining ship logs, records and
personal documents, Mustakeem teases out out the social histories
produced between those on traveling ships: slaves, captains, sailors, and surgeons. As she shows, crewmen manufactured captives
through enforced dependency, relentless cycles of physical and
psychological terror, and pain. This assault led to the making and
unmaking of enslaved Africans onboard slave ships. Mustakeem
relates how the process and related power struggles played out not
just for adult men, but also for women, children, teens, infants,
nursing mothers, the elderly, diseased, ailing, and dying. As she
does so, she offers provocative new insights into how gender,
health, age, illness, and medical treatment intersected with trauma
and violence to transform human beings into a commodity for
over four hundred years.
sowaNde’ M. MustaKeeM is an assistant professor in the

department of History and the African and African American
Studies Program at Washington university in St. Louis.
A volume in The New Black Studies Series, edited by
Darlene Clark Hine and Dwight A. McBride
NoveMbeR

also of iNteRest
freeing charles
The Struggle to Free a Slave on the eve of the Civil War
SCOTT CHriSTiAnSOn
Paper, 978-0-252-07688-6. $24.95 £15.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09084-4.

daisy turner’s Kin
An African American Family Saga

296 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
3 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04055-9. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08202-3. $24.95s £15.99

JAne C. BeCK
Paper, 978-0-252-08079-1. $24.95 £15.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09728-7.

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09899-4.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

9

FiLm

The Red and the Black
American Film Noir in the 1950s
RobeRt MiKlitsch
A tour-de-force look at noir’s forgotten decade
“Possesses the potential to alter the entire field. An unimpeachable reference book to be dipped into at need and taken in toto as
a substantial, sustained, and original interpretation of its subject.
Miklitsch is profoundly (and charmingly) collegial, but his scrupulous tone should not obscure the challenge to received wisdom
his book poses.”
—Ann Douglas, author of Terrible Honesty: Mongrel Manhattan
in the 1920s
Critical wisdom has it that we said a long goodbye to film noir in
the 1950s. Robert Miklitsch begs to differ. Pursuing leads down
the back streets and alleyways of cultural history, The Red and the
Black proposes that the received rise-and-fall narrative about the
genre radically undervalues the formal and thematic complexity
of ’50s noir and the dynamic segue it effected between the spectacular expressionism of ’40s noir and early, modernist neo-noir.
Mixing scholarship with a fan’s devotion to the crooked roads
of critique, Miklitsch autopsies marquee films like D.O.A.,
Niagara, and Kiss Me Deadly plus a number of lesser-known
classics. Throughout, he addresses the social and technological
factors that dealt deuce after deuce to the genre—its celebrated
style threatened by new media and technologies such as TV and
3-D, color and widescreen, its born losers replaced like zombies
by All-American heroes, the nation rocked by the red menace
and nightmares of nuclear annihilation. But against all odds, the
author argues, inventive filmmakers continued to make formally
daring and socially compelling pictures that remain surprisingly,
startlingly alive. Cutting-edge and entertaining, The Red and the
Black reconsiders a lost period in the history of American movies.
RobeRt MiKlitsch is a professor in the department of english

Language and Literature at Ohio university. He is the editor of
Kiss the Blood Off My Hands: On Classic Film Noir.
jaNuaRy
312 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
also of iNteRest
voices in the dark
The narrative Patterns of Film Noir

38 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS

J. P. TeLOTTe
Paper, 978-0-252-06056-4. $33.00x £21.99

PAPer, 978-0-252-08219-1. $28.00s £17.99

HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04068-9. $95.00x £62.00
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09912-0.

Kiss the blood off My hands
On Classic Film noir
ediTed By rOBerT miKLiTSCH
Paper, 978-0-252-08018-0. $28.00s £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09651-8.

10

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

FiLm

Paul Thomas Anderson
geoRge toles
The acclaimed critic and screenwriter charts
P. T. Anderson’s landscape of disconnection
“George Toles is film studies’ most astute close reader and its finest prose stylist. This book captures the ineffable strangeness of
P. T. Anderson’s films—their unusual forms, unsettled soundscapes, and characters wanting unmet connections. Toles explores
the subjective interiors and cultural terrain these blinkered
selves—and we viewers—cannot fully see.”
—Carol Vernallis, author of Unruly Media: Youtube, Music
Video, and the New Digital Cinema
Since his explosive debut with the indie sensation Hard Eight,
Paul Thomas Anderson has established himself as one of contemporary cinema’s most exciting artists. His 2002 feature PunchDrunk Love radically reimagined the romantic comedy. Critics
hailed There Will Be Blood as a key film of the new millennium.
In The Master, Anderson jarred audiences with dreamy amorphousness and a departure from conventional story mechanics.
George Toles approaches these three films in particular, and Anderson’s oeuvre in general, with a focus on the role of emergence
and the production of the unaccountable. Anderson, Toles shows,
is an artist obsessed with history, workplaces, and environments,
but also intrigued by spaces as projections of the people who
dwell within. Toles follows Anderson from the open narratives of
Boogie Nights and Magnolia through the perhaps unwitting pivot
that led to his more recent films, Janus-faced masterpieces that
orbit around isolated central characters—and advance Anderson’s
journey into allegory and myth.
geoRge toles is distinguished Professor of english at the

university of manitoba. He is the author of A House Made of Light:
Essays on the Art of Film.
A volume in the series Contemporary Film Directors, edited by
Justus Nieland and Jennifer Fay
august
216 PAGeS. 5.5 X 8.25 inCHeS
21 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, FiLmOGrAPHy
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04036-8. $95.00x £62.00

also of iNteRest
terence davies
miCHAeL KOreSKy
Paper, 978-0-252-08021-0. $22.00s £13.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09654-9.

PAPer, 978-0-252-08185-9. $22.00s £13.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09878-9.

todd haynes
rOB WHiTe
Paper, 978-0-252-07910-8. $24.00s £15.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09481-1.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

11

SCienCe FiCTiOn / LiTerAry STudieS

Alfred Bester
jad sMith
The SF iconoclast who became a grand master
“Readable, knowledgeable, insightful, and altogether a success.”
—James Gunn
Alfred Bester’s classic short stories and the canonical novel The
Stars My Destination made him a science fiction legend. Fans and
scholars praise him as a genre-bending pioneer and cyberpunk
forefather. Writers like Neil Gaiman and William Gibson celebrate
his prophetic vision and stylistic innovations.
Jad Smith traces the career of the unlikeliest of SF icons. Winner of
the first Hugo Award for The Demolished Man, Bester also worked
in comics, radio, and TV, and his intermittent SF writing led some
critics to brand him a dabbler. In the 1960s, however, New Wave
writers championed his work, and his reputation grew. Smith
follows Bester’s journey from consummate outsider to an artist
venerated for foundational works that influenced the New Wave
and cyberpunk revolutions. He also explores the little-known roots
of a wayward journey fueled by curiosity, disappointment with the
SF mainstream, and an artist’s determination to go his own way.
jad sMith is an associate professor of english at eastern illinois

university and the author of John Brunner.
A volume in the series Modern Masters of Science Fiction, edited by
Gary K. Wolfe
deceMbeR
216 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
15 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04063-4. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08213-9. $22.00s £13.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09907-6.

also of iNteRest
Ray bradbury unbound
JOnATHAn r. eLLer
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03869-3. $34.95 £26.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09663-1.

Ray bradbury
dAVid Seed
Paper, 978-0-252-08058-6. $24.00s £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09690-7.

12

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

SCienCe FiCTiOn / LiTerAry STudieS

Octavia E. Butler

OTHER BOOKS IN THE SERIES

geRRy caNavaN
An outsider’s journey to literary acclaim
“There are great depths to Butler’s work, and Canavan has given
us a torch in order to better see those depths. There’s a lot of
valuable analysis of how Butler’s fiction ties in with her personal
life. Because of the personal nature of the book, what we have
here is anything but a dry academic exercise.”
—Michael Levy, coeditor of Extrapolation
“I began writing about power because I had so little,” Octavia E.
Butler once said. Butler’s life as an African American woman—
an alien in American society and among science fiction writers—
informed the powerful works that earned her an ardent readership
and acclaim both inside and outside science fiction.
Gerry Canavan offers a critical and holistic consideration of
Butler’s career. Drawing on Butler’s personal papers, Canavan
tracks the false starts, abandoned drafts, tireless rewrites, and
real-life obstacles that fed Butler’s frustrations and launched her
triumphs. Canavan departs from other studies to approach Butler
first and foremost as a science fiction writer working within,
responding to, and reacting against the genre’s particular canon.
The result is an illuminating study of how an essential SF figure
shaped themes, unconventional ideas, and an unflagging creative
urge into brilliant works of fiction.
geRRy caNavaN is an assistant professor of twentieth- and

twenty-first-century literature at marquette university. He is a
coeditor of The Cambridge Companion to American Science
Fiction.
A volume in the series Modern Masters of Science Fiction, edited by
Gary K. Wolfe
NoveMbeR
224 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
3 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04066-5. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08216-0. $22.00s £13.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09910-6.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

13

muSiC / BLACK STudieS

Blue Rhythm Fantasy
Big Band Jazz Arranging in the Swing Era
johN wRiggle
Discovering the overlooked musicians who built the
Swing Era sound
“The unsung artists and business people who were the backbone
and lifeblood of the popular music business in NYC in the 1930s
and ’40s are finally the heroes in this excellent and extremely
well-researched book.”
—Benjamin Bierman, author of Listening to Jazz
Behind the iconic jazz orchestras, vocalists, and stage productions
of the Swing Era lay the talents of popular music’s unsung heroes:
the arrangers. John Wriggle takes you behind the scenes of New
York City’s vibrant entertainment industry of the 1930s and 1940s
to uncover the lives and work of jazz arrangers, both black and
white, who left an indelible mark on American music and culture.
Blue Rhythm Fantasy traces the extraordinary career of arranger
Chappie Willet—a collaborator of Louis Armstrong, Cab Calloway, Duke Ellington, Gene Krupa, and many others—to revisit
legendary Swing Era venues and performers from Harlem to
Times Square. Wriggle’s insightful music analyses of big band arranging techniques explore representations of cultural modernism,
discourses on art and commercialism, conceptions of race and
cultural identity, music industry marketing strategies, and stage
entertainment variety genres.
Drawing on archives, obscure recordings, untapped sources in the
African American press, and interviews with participants, Blue
Rhythm Fantasy is a long-overdue study of the arranger during
this dynamic era of American music history.
johN wRiggle is a musicologist, composer, arranger, and

trombonist. He has taught for the City university of new york,
rutgers university, and Boston university.
A volume in the series Music in American Life
august
320 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
also of iNteRest
that toddlin’ town
Chicago’s White dance Bands and Orchestras, 1900–1950

HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04040-5. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08226-9. $30.00x £19.99

CHArLeS A. SenGSTOCK Jr.
Hardcover, 978-0-252-02954-7. $39.00x £24.99

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09882-6.

cafe society
The wrong place for the right people

Supported by the AMS 75 PAYS Endowment of the American Musicological Society, funded in part by the National Endowment for the Humanities
and the Andrew W. Mellon Foundation.

BArney JOSePHSOn WiTH Terry TriLLinG-JOSePHSOn
Foreword by Dan Morgenstern
Paper, 978-0-252-08181-1. $19.95 £12.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09583-2.

14

19 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 85 muSiC eXAmPLeS, 14 TABLeS

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

muSiC / BiOGrAPHy

Bill Clifton
America’s Bluegrass Ambassador to
the World
bill c. MaloNe
Pioneer, pathfinder, and proponent—the journey of
an unlikely bluegrass icon
“Extremely stimulating. Clifton’s early life, interests, and talents
led him into many dramatic situations, which are masterfully
described in Malone’s biography. Bill Clifton made a wise choice
in tapping Malone as his biographer.”
—Fred Bartenstein, editor of Bluegrass Bluesman: A Memoir
The most atypical of bluegrass artists, Bill Clifton has enjoyed a
long career as a recording artist, performer, and champion of oldtime music. Bill C. Malone pens the story of Clifton’s eclectic life
and influential career.
Born into a prominent Maryland family, Clifton connected with
old-time music as a boy. Clifton made records around earning a
Master’s degree, fifteen years in the British folk scene, and stints
in the Peace Corps and Marines. Yet that was just the beginning.
Closely allied with the Carter Family, Woody Guthrie, Mike
Seeger, and others, Clifton altered our very perceptions of the
music—organizing one of the first outdoor bluegrass festivals,
publishing a book of folk and gospel standards that became a cornerstone of the folk revival, and introducing both traditional and
progressive bluegrass around the world. As Malone shows, Clifton
clothed the music of working-class people in the vestments of
romance, celebrating the log cabin as a refuge from modernism
that rang with the timeless music of Appalachia.
An entertaining account by an eminent music historian, Bill
Clifton clarifies the myths and illuminates the paradoxes of an
amazing musical life.
bill c. MaloNe is professor emeritus of history at Tulane
university. His books include Don’t Get above Your Raisin’:
Country Music and the Southern Working Class and Country
Music, U.S.A.

A volume in the series Music in American Life
also of iNteRest
bluegrass bluesman
A memoir

octobeR
184 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
35 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, diSCOGrAPHy
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04053-5. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08200-9. $19.95 £12.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09897-0.

Publication of this book was supported by a grant from the L. J. and
Mary C. Skaggs Folklore Fund.

(800) 621-2736

•

JOSH GrAVeS
Edited by Fred Bartenstein; Foreword by Neil Rosenberg
Paper, 978-0-252-07864-4. $21.95 £13.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09473-6.

foggy Mountain troubadour
The Life and music of Curly Seckler
Penny PArSOnS
Foreword by Eddie Stubbs
Paper, 978-0-252-08159-0. $22.95s £14.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09829-1.

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

15

music / Asian American Studies

Music / Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies

Chinatown Opera Theater
in North America

The Elocutionists

Nancy Yunhwa Rao

Marian Wilson Kimber

The transformation of Chinese music into
American music in the early twentieth
century

Rediscovering a lost art and the women who
made it

The Chinatown opera house provided Chinese immigrants
with an essential source of entertainment during the
pre–World War II era. But its stories of loyalty, obligation, passion, and duty also attracted diverse patrons into
Chinese American communities.
Drawing on a wealth of new Chinese- and Englishlanguage research, Nancy Yunhwa Rao tells the story of
iconic theater companies and the networks and migrations that made Chinese opera a part of North American
cultures. Rao unmasks a backstage world of performers,
performance, and repertoire and sets readers in the spellbound audiences beyond the footlights. But she also braids
a captivating and complex history from elements outside
the opera house walls: the impact of government immigration policy; how a theater influenced a Chinatown’s sense
of cultural self; the dissemination of Chinese opera music
via recording and print materials; and the role of Chinese
American business in sustaining theatrical institutions.
The result is a work that strips the veneer of exoticism
from Chinese opera, placing it firmly within the bounds of
American music and a profoundly American experience.
Nancy Yunhwa Rao is an associate professor of music

at Rutgers University.
A volume in the series Music in American Life
january

Women, Music, and the Spoken Word

“In her fascinating and long-needed study, Wilson Kimber
reconstitutes and interprets a set of pervasive but neglected
practices that include not only elocution but also melodramatic performance, recitation in combination with music,
and the activities of the verse speaking choir. In so doing,
she helps to recover an elusive but crucial element of cultural history: the sound of women’s lives.”
—Joan Shelley Rubin, author of Songs of Ourselves: The
Uses of Poetry in America
Emerging in the 1850s, elocutionists recited poetry or
drama with music to create a new type of performance.
The genre—dominated by women—achieved remarkable
popularity. Yet the elocutionists and their art fell into total
obscurity during the twentieth century.
Marian Wilson Kimber restores elocution with music to its
rightful place in performance history. Gazing through the
lenses of gender and genre, Wilson Kimber argues that these
female artists transgressed the previous boundaries between
private and public domains. Their performances advocated for
female agency while also contributing to a new social construction of gender. Elocutionists, proud purveyors of wholesome entertainment, pointedly contrasted their “acceptable”
feminine attributes against those of morally suspect actresses.
As Wilson Kimber shows, their influence far outlived their
heyday. Women, the primary composers of melodramatic
compositions, did nothing less than create a tradition that
helped shape the history of American music.

416 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES

Marian Wilson Kimber is an associate professor of music

64 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 1 CHART,

at the University of Iowa.

7 MUSIC EXAMPLES, 16 TABLES

A volume in the series Music in American Life

HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04056-6. $95.00x £62.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08203-0. $29.95s £19.99

january

E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09900-7.

352 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES

Publication supported by grants from the AMS 75 PAYS Endowment of the American Musicological Society, funded in part by
the National Endowment for the Humanities and the Andrew W.
Mellon Foundation, and from the Li Man-Kuei Fund for Chinese
Performing Arts of the Chinese Performing Arts Foundation.

21 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 25 MUSIC EXAMPLES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04071-9. $95.00x £62.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08222-1. $28.00x £17.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09915-1.

Publication of this book was supported by grants from the H. Earle
Johnson Fund of the Society for American Music, from the AMS 75
PAYS Endowment of the American Musicological Society, funded
in part by the National Endowment for the Humanities and the
Andrew W. Mellon Foundation, and from the University of Iowa
School of Music.

16

University of Illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

muSiC / WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS

May irwin
Singing, Shouting, and the
Shadow of Minstrelsy
shaRoN aMMeN
The vivid life and startling times of a forgotten
entertainer
“Lovingly rendered and well researched without being simplistic
or missing the larger cultural and political context in which May
Irwin lived and produced.”
—Andrew L. Erdman, author of Queen of Vaudeville: The
Story of Eva Tanguay
May Irwin reigned as America’s queen of comedy and song from
the 1880s through the 1920s. A pop culture phenomenon, Irwin
conquered the legitimate stage, and parlayed her celebrity into
success as a cookbook author, suffragette, and real estate mogul.
Sharon Ammen’s in-depth study traces Irwin’s hurly-burly life.
Irwin gained fame when, layering aspects of minstrelsy over
ragtime, she popularized a racist “Negro song” genre. Ammen
examines this forgotten music, the society it both reflected and
entertained, and the ways white and black audiences received
Irwin’s performances. She also delves into Irwin’s hands-on
management of her image and career, revealing how Irwin
carefully built a public persona as a nurturing housewife whose
maternal skills and performing acumen reinforced one another.
Irwin’s act, soaked in racist song and humor, built a fortune she
never relinquished. Yet her career’s legacy led to a posthumous
obscurity as the nation that once adored her evolved and changed.

Courtesy of Karen Kilian’s Private Collection

shaRoN aMMeN is professor emerita of theatre at
Saint mary-of-the-Woods College, indiana.

A volume in the series Music in American Life
jaNuaRy
288 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
28 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 2 muSiC eXAmPLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04065-8. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08215-3. $24.95s £15.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09909-0.

Publication of this book was supported by the AMS 75 PAYS Endowment of the American Musicological Society, funded in part by the
National Endowment for the Humanities and the Andrew W. Mellon
Foundation.

also of iNteRest
champagne charlie and Pretty jemima
Variety Theater in the nineteenth Century
GiLLiAn m. rOdGer
Paper, 978-0-252-07734-0. $30.00x £19.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09805-5.

a feminist ethnomusicology
Writings on music and Gender
eLLen KOSKOFF
Foreword by Suzanne Cusick
Paper, 978-0-252-08007-4. $32.00x £20.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09640-2.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

17

AmeriCAn HiSTOry

Of G-Men and Eggheads
The FBI and the New York Intellectuals
johN RoddeN
The banality of a forgotten Cold war witch hunt
“A compelling piece of critical and scholarly work. Much of the
evidence Rodden brings forward is surprising, indeed shocking.
The work that he has done has significant implications for us
today, in our 9/11 era of intense debate about intelligence-gathering, personal freedom, and the use and abuse of political
authority and power.”
—William E. Cain, author of F. O. Matthiessen and the
Politics of Criticism
Our imaginings of Cold War counterespionage evoke thoughts of
heroic FBI and CIA agents dedicated to smashing Communism
and the subversive coterie of intellectual fellow travelers bent on
painting the world red.
John Rodden blows the cover off this edifice of myth and paranoia.
In Of G-Men and Eggheads, he reveals American security’s
dedication to monitoring that most dangerous of national security
risks, the New York City intellectual. Drawing on government
dossiers and archives, Rodden describes the pointless years-long
scrutiny of Lionel Trilling, Dwight Macdonald, and Irving Howe,
all members of the Partisan Review circle and all considered by
some to be influential subversives. Agents called in subjects for
interviews, monitored their mail and phone calls, paid informants,
tracked their movements, and investigated their wives and
friends. What agents didn’t do is read any of the suspect writings.
The resulting busywork surveillance led to bloated files that
revealed little save the appalling waste that attended the investigations—and pointlessly violated the privacy of innocent
Americans.
Compact and eye-opening, Of G-Men and Eggheads is a cautionary tale of the blurry boundary between protecting freedom and
stifling it in the name of “security.”
johN RoddeN is a visiting professor at Tunghai university in
Taiwan. He is the author of The Unexamined Orwell and more than
twenty other books.
also of iNteRest
loyalty and liberty
American Countersubversion from World War i to the
mcCarthy era

febRuaRy
152 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS

ALeX GOOdALL
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03803-7. $57.00x £37.00
e-book, 978-0-252-09531-3.

15 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS

spider web
The Birth of American Anticommunism

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09890-1.

HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04047-4. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08194-1. $19.95s £12.99

niCK FiSCHer
Paper, 978-0-252-08151-4. $32.00x £20.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09822-2.

18

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

COmmuniCATiOn / POLiTiCAL SCienCe

interactive Journalism
Hackers, Data, and Code
NiKKi usheR
The revolution will be digitized
“The future of interactive journalism will not depend on whether
it can increase page views or session times, but whether it can
deepen our readers’ and viewers’ engagement with complex issues. Nikki Usher’s Interactive Journalism is a great introduction
into this emerging field of journalism where the most collaborative and interdisciplinary team players will thrive.”
—Wolfgang Blau, Director of Digital Strategy, Chief Digital
Officer, Condé Nast International
Interactive journalism has transformed the newsroom. Emerging
out of changes in technology, culture, and economics, this new
specialty uses a visual presentation of storytelling that allows users to interact with the reporting of information. Today it stands at
a nexus: part of the traditional newsroom, yet still novel enough to
contribute innovative practices and thinking to the industry.
Nikki Usher brings together a comprehensive portrait of nothing
less than a new journalistic identity. Usher provides a comprehensive history of the impact of digital technology on reporting,
photojournalism, graphics, and other disciplines that define interactive journalism. Her eyewitness study of the field’s evolution and
accomplishments ranges from the interactive creation of Al Jazeera
English to the celebrated data desk at the Guardian to the New York
Times’ Pulitzer-endowed efforts in the new field. What emerges is
an illuminating, richly reported portrait of the people coding a revolution that may reverse the decline and fall of traditional journalism.
NiKKi usheR is an assistant professor at the George Washington
university’s School of media and Public Affairs. She is the author
of Making News at The New York Times.
NoveMbeR
280 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
16 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 1 Line drAWinG, 2 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04051-1. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08198-9. $25.00x £15.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09895-6.

also of iNteRest
Making the News Popular
mobilizing u.S. news Audiences
AnTHOny m. nAdLer
Paper, 978-0-252-08163-7. $30.00x £19.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09834-5.

Mister Pulitzer and the spider
modern news from realism to the digital
KeVin G. BArnHurST
Hardcover, 978-0-252-04018-4. $34.95s £22.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09840-6.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

19

inTernATiOnAL AFFAirS / SOCiOLOGy

The Third Sector
Community Organizations, NGOs,
and Nonproﬁts
MeghaN eliZabeth KallMaN aNd
teRRy Nichols claRK
With assistance from Cary Wu and Jean Yen-chun Lin
The increasingly powerful constellation of groups at
the crux of global affairs
Civil society organizations, nonprofits, national and international nongovernmental organizations, and a variety of formal
and informal associations have coalesced into a world political
force. Though the components of this so-called third sector vary
by country, their cumulative effects play an ever-greater role in
global affairs.
Looking at relief and welfare organizations, innovation organizations, social networks, and many other kinds of groups, Meghan
Elizabeth Kallman and Terry Nichols Clark explore the functions, impacts, and composition of the nonprofit sector in six
key countries. Chinese organizations, for example, follow the
predominantly Asian model of government funding that links
their mission to national political goals. Western groups, by contrast, often explicitly challenge government objectives, and even
gain relevance and caché by doing so. In addition, Kallman and
Clark examine groups in real-world contexts, providing a wealth
of political-historical background, in-depth consideration of
interactions with state institutions, region-by-region comparisons,
and suggestions for how groups can borrow policy options across
systems.
MeghaN eliZabeth KallMaN is a doctoral candidate and a
national Science Foundation Fellow at Brown university.
teRRy Nichols claRK is a professor of sociology at the
university of Chicago and the coauthor of The Breakdown of Class
Politics: A Debate on Post-Industrial Stratiﬁcation.
octobeR
280 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
20 CHArTS, 18 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04043-6. $60.00x £39.00

also of iNteRest
citizens in the Present
youth Civic engagement in the Americas

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09885-7.

mAriA de LOS AnGeLeS TOrreS, irene riZZini, And
nOrmA deL rÍO
Paper, 978-0-252-07920-7. $27.00x £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09491-0.

Recommended Principles to guide
academy-industry Relationships
AmeriCAn ASSOCiATiOn OF uniVerSiTy PrOFeSSOrS
Paper, 978-0-252-07982-5. $26.95x £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09658-7.

20

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

CHiCAGO / urBAn STudieS

Neoliberal Chicago
edited by laRRy beNNett,
RobeRta gaRNeR, aNd euaN hague
The neoliberal vision realized in an American city
“A wide-ranging collection of essays examining the divergent
pathways of urban change in contemporary Chicago. This is an
original and up-to-date account of the ongoing transformation of
the city.”
—Nik Theodore, coauthor of Fast Policy: Experimental Statecraft at the Thresholds of Neoliberalism
The neoliberal philosophy of fiscal austerity aligned with reduced
regulation has transformed Chicago. As pursued by mayor Rahm
Emanuel and his predecessor Richard M. Daley, neoliberalism led
officials to privatize everything from parking meters to schools,
gut regulations and social services, and promote gentrification
wherever possible.
The essayists in Neoliberal Chicago explore an essential question:
how does neoliberalism work on the ground in today’s Chicago?
Contextual chapters explore race relations, physical development,
and why Chicago embraced neoliberalism. Other contributors
delve into aspects of the neoliberal vision, neoliberalism’s impact
on three iconic city spaces, and how events like the 2008 foreclosure crisis and the bid to attract the Olympic Games reveal the
workings of neoliberalism.
Contributors: Stephen Alexander, Larry Bennett, Michael Bennett,
Carrie Breitbach, Sean Dinces, Kenneth Fidel, Roberta Garner,
Euan Hague, Black Hawk Hancock, Christopher Lamberti,
Michael J. Lorr, Martha Martinez, Brendan McQuade, Alex G.
Papadopoulos, Rajiv Shah, Costas Spirou, Carolina Sternberg, and
Yue Zhang.
laRRy beNNett is a professor of political science at dePaul

university and the author of The Third City: Chicago and American
Urbanism. RobeRta gaRNeR is a professor of sociology at
dePaul university and the editor of Social Theory: Continuity
and Confrontation. euaN hague is a professor of geography at
dePaul university and a coauthor of Regional and Local Economic
Development.
also of iNteRest
fixing illinois
Politics and Policy in the Prairie State

deceMbeR
304 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
4 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 7 CHArTS, 12 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04059-7. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08209-2. $28.00s £17.99

JAmeS d. nOWLAn And J. THOmAS JOHnSOn
Paper, 978-0-252-07996-2. $19.95 £12.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09635-8.

corrupt illinois
Patronage, Cronyism, and Criminality

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09903-8.

THOmAS J. GrAdeL And diCK SimPSOn
Paper, 978-0-252-07855-2. $19.95 £12.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09703-4.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

21

immiGrATiOn HiSTOry / WOrLd HiSTOry

A Century of Transnationalism
Immigrants and Their
Homeland Connections
edited by NaNcy l. gReeN aNd
RogeR waldiNgeR
Exploring questions essential and neglected across
migration studies
“In exploring migrants’ cross-border connections over time, this
collection of insightful and highly readable essays offers fresh
perspectives and fascinating historical analysis on a topic central
to the study of immigration. An indispensable guide to understanding the dynamics involved in transnational ties that will be a
highly valued resource for students and scholars alike.”
—Nancy Foner, coauthor of Strangers No More: Immigration
and the Challenges of Integration in North America and Western
Europe
This collection of articles by sociologically minded historians
and historically minded sociologists highlights both the long-term
persistence and the continuing instability of home country connections. Encompassing societies of origin and destination from
around the world, A Century of Transnationalism shows that while
population movements across states recurrently produce homeland
ties, those connections have varied across contexts and from one
historical period to another, changing in unpredictable ways. Any
number of factors shape the linkages between home and destination, including conditions in the society of immigration, policies
of the state of emigration, and geopolitics worldwide.
Contributors: Houda Asal, Marie-Claude Blanc-Chaléard,
Caroline Douki, David FitzGerald, Nancy L. Green, Madeline Y.
Hsu, Thomas Lacroix, Tony Michels, Victor Pereira, Mônica Raisa
Schpun, and Roger Waldinger
NaNcy l. gReeN is a professor of history at the École des Hautes
Études en Sciences Sociales. She is a coeditor of Citizenship and
Those Who Leave: The Politics of Emigration and Expatriation.
RogeR waldiNgeR is distinguished Professor of Sociology at
uCLA. He is editor of Strangers at the Gates: New Immigrants in
Urban America.
also of iNteRest
Migration, class, and transnational identities
Croatians in Australia and America

A volume in the series Studies of World Migrations, edited by
Donna R. Gabaccia and Leslie Page Moch

VAL COLiC-PeiSKer
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03360-5. $49.00x £32.00
e-book, 978-0-252-09086-8.

sePteMbeR
288 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS

citizenship and those who leave
The Politics of emigration and expatriation

2 mAPS, 3 CHArTS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04044-3. $95.00x £62.00

ediTed By nAnCy L. Green And FrAnÇOiS WeiL
Paper, 978-0-252-07429-5. $27.00x £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09141-4.

22

University of illinois Press

PAPer, 978-0-252-08190-3. $30.00x £19.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09886-4.

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS / immiGrATiOn HiSTOry

Gendered Asylum
Race and Violence in U.S. Law and Politics
saRa l. McKiNNoN
The winding, still-unfinished road to justice for
women seeking asylum
“This well-researched and beautifully written study should be
widely read by scholars who seek to gain insight into how a
racialized sex/gender system works—along with geopolitical
power—to codify not only the U.S. asylum system, but also other
political institutions whose policies regulate people’s everyday
well-being.”
—Rebecca Dingo, author of Networking Arguments: Rhetoric,
Transnational Feminism, and Public Policy Writing
Women filing gender-based asylum claims long faced skepticism and outright rejection within the U.S. immigration system.
Despite erratic progress, the United States still fails to recognize
gender as an established category for experiencing persecution.
Gender exists in a sort of limbo segregated from other aspects of
identity and experience.
Sara L. McKinnon exposes racialized rhetorics of violence in
politics and charts the development of gender as a category in
U.S. asylum law. Starting with the late 1980s, when gender-based
requests first emerged in case law, McKinnon analyzes gender
and sexuality-related cases against the backdrop of national and
transnational politics. Her focus falls on cases as diverse as Guatemalan and Salvadoran women sexually abused during the Dirty
Wars and transgender asylum seekers from around the world fleeing brutally violent situations. She reviews the claims, evidence,
testimony, and message strategies that unfolded in these legal
arguments and decisions, and illuminates how legal decisions
turned gender into a political construct vulnerable to U.S. national
and global interests. She also explores myriad related aspects of
the process, including how subjects are racialized and the effects
of that racialization, and the consequences of policies that position gender as a signifier for women via normative assumptions
about sex and heterosexuality.
saRa l. McKiNNoN is an assistant professor of rhetoric, politics,
and culture and affiliate faculty in global studies and gender and
women’s studies at university of Wisconsin-madison.

A volume in the series Feminist Media Studies, edited by Carol Stabile
sePteMbeR
192 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04045-0. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08191-0. $25.00s £15.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09888-8.

also of iNteRest
Queer Migration Politics
Activist rhetoric and Coalitional Possibilities
KArmA r. CHÁVeZ
Paper, 978-0-252-07958-0. $29.00x £18.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09537-5.

against citizenship
The Violence of the normative
Amy L. BrAndZeL
Paper, 978-0-252-08150-7. $28.00x £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09823-9.

Publication of this book was supported with funding from the University of
Wisconsin–Madison Oﬃce of the Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate
Education.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

23

AFriCAn AmeriCAn STudieS / BiOGrAPHy

AFriCAn AmeriCAn STudieS / BiOGrAPHy

NEW IN PAPERBACK

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Daughter of the
Empire State

Civil Rights in the
Texas Borderlands

The Life of Judge Jane Bolin

Dr. Lawrence A. Nixon and
Black Activism

jacQueliNe a. Mcleod
The first African American woman judge and
her trailblazing work
“McLeod draws on archival
material and an interview
with Bolin to rescue from
obscurity this juvenile-justice
activist and pioneer in the
advancement of African
Americans and women in the
legal profession.”
—Booklist
This long-overdue biography
of the nation’s first African
American woman judge
elevates Jane Matilda Bolin
to her rightful place as an important activist, integrationist, jurist, and outspoken public figure in the pre–Civil
Rights era. Jacqueline A. McLeod traces Bolin’s extraordinary life on the national stage as a director of the NAACP
and in her more local efforts to instigate significant reforms
of the legal and social service system in New York. Deftly
situating Bolin’s experiences within the history of black
women lawyers and the historical context of high-achieving
black New Englanders, McLeod offers a multi-layered
analysis of black women’s professionalization in a
segregated America.
jacQueliNe a. Mcleod is a professor of history
and Africana studies at metropolitan State university
of denver and coeditor of Crossing Boundaries:
Comparative History of Blacks in Diaspora.
august
168 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS

will guZMÁN
winner of the C. Calvin Smith Award, given by
the Southern Conference on African American
Studies (SCAASi), 2016
“Will Guzmán’s gracefully
written biography of Dr.
Lawrence A. Nixon is a valuable
addition to studies of the
borderlands and the political and
civil rights struggles of residents
in underserved communities.
Guzmán adroitly opens a window
onto the relations between
African Americans, Mexican
Americans, and Anglos while
illuminating the challenges and
barriers Dr. Nixon confronted as
he labored to keep bodies well and hope alive.”
—Darlene Clark Hine, author of Black Victory: The Rise
and Fall of the Texas White Primary
In 1909, physician Lawrence A. Nixon fled the racial violence of central Texas to settle in the border town of El Paso.
There he became a community and civil rights leader engaged in a lifelong struggle against Jim Crow. Linking Nixon’s activism to his independence from the white economy,
support from the NAACP, and the man’s own indefatigable
courage, Guzmán sheds light on Nixon’s presence in symbolic and literal borderlands—as an educated professional
in a time when few went to college, as an African American
who made waves when most feared violent reprisal, and as
someone living on the mythical American frontier as well as
an international boundary.
will guZMÁN is an assistant professor of history and
Africana studies at Florida A&m university. He is a coauthor
of Landmarks and Legacies: A Guide to Tallahassee’s African
American Heritage.

4 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
PAPer, 978-0-252-08208-5 $19.95s £12.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09361-6.

august
200 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
19 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
PAPer, 978-0-252-08206-1, $25.00x £15.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09688-4.

24

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

AFriCAn AmeriCAn STudieS / WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS / BiOGrAPHy

Reverend Addie wyatt
Faith and the Fight for Labor, Gender,
and Racial Equality
MaRcia walKeR-McwilliaMs
An extraordinary woman’s struggle for the idea of
equality as a universal, God-given right
“Late in life, Addie Wyatt told Walker-McWilliams to ‘tell the
story,’ and this powerful social movement biography certainly
delivers. Long before people were thinking through the notion of
‘intersectionality,’ Reverend Addie Wyatt lived a firm commitment
to her Christian faith, labor activism, women’s equality, and racial
justice as all essential for her vision of freedom. Here, we are
presented with a complex piece of the past, a life of liberation that
can instigate and inspire us to forge a better future.”
—Davarian L. Baldwin, author of Chicago’s New Negroes:
Modernity, the Great Migration, and Black Urban Life
Labor leader, civil rights activist, outspoken feminist, African
American clergywoman—Reverend Addie Wyatt stood at the confluence of many rivers of change in twentieth-century America.
The first female president of a local chapter of the United Packinghouse Workers of America, Wyatt worked alongside Martin
Luther King Jr. and Eleanor Roosevelt and appeared as one of
Time magazine’s Women of the Year in 1975.
Marcia Walker-McWilliams tells the incredible story of Addie
Wyatt and her times. What began for Wyatt as a journey to
overcome poverty became a lifetime commitment to social justice
and the collective struggle against economic, racial, and gender
inequalities. Walker-McWilliams illuminates how Wyatt’s own
experiences with hardship and many forms of discrimination drove
her work as an activist and leader. A parallel journey led her to
develop an abiding spiritual faith, one that denied defeatism by
refusing to accept such circumstances as immutable social forces.
MaRcia walKeR-McwilliaMs is an assistant professor of history

at Prairie View A&m university.
A volume in the series Women, Gender, and Sexuality in American
History, edited by Susan Cahn, Wanda A. Hendricks, and
Deborah Gray White
octobeR
284 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
15 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04052-8. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08199-6. $28.00s £17.99

TriSHA FrAnZen
Paper, 978-0-252-07962-7. $32.00s £20.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09541-2.

fannie barrier williams
Crossing the Borders of region and race

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09896-3.

(800) 621-2736

also of iNteRest
anna howard shaw
The Work of Woman Suffrage

WAndA A. HendriCKS
Paper, 978-0-252-07959-7. $32.00s £20.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09587-0.

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

25

ASiAn AmeriCAn STudieS / LiTerAry STudieS

WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS /
LiTerAry STudieS

Reading Together,
Reading Apart

Splattered ink
Postfeminist Gothic Fiction and
Gendered Violence

Identity, Belonging, and South Asian
American Community

saRah e. whitNey

taMaRa bhalla

Tales from the dark side of contemporary
women’s fiction

Discovering authenticity and identity in a
book club

“Whitney does a great job of
moving back and forth from
the specific to the general
throughout the manuscript,
which makes for a great
read and a strong and persuasive argument.”
—Astrid Henry, coauthor
of Feminism Unﬁnished: A
Short, Surprising History
of American Women’s
Movements

“Bhalla offers a multi-layered, interdisciplinary treatment on
the possibilities (and limitations) involved in both the act of
reading and formation of ethnic identities. This thoughtful
and thought-provoking book deserves its own reading club.”
—Pawan Dhingra, author of Life Behind the Lobby: Indian
American Motel Owners and the American Dream

In-depth and refreshingly
readable, Splattered Ink is a bold analysis of postfeminist
gothic, a literary genre that continues to jar readers, reject
happy endings, and find powerful new ways to talk about
violence against women.
Sarah E. Whitney explores the genre’s challenge to postfeminist assumptions of women’s equality and empowerment. The authors she examines—Patricia Cornwell,
Jodi Picoult, Susanna Moore, Sapphire, and Alice Sebold—construct narratives around socially invisible and
physically broken protagonists who directly experience
consequences of women’s ongoing disempowerment.
Their works ask readers to inhabit women’s suffering and
to face the uncomfortable, all-too-denied fact that today’s
women must navigate lives fraught with risk. Whitney’s
analysis places the authors within a female gothic tradition that has long given voice to women’s fears of their
own powerlessness. But she also reveals the paradox that
allows the genre to powerfully critique postfeminism’s
often sunshiney outlook while uneasily coexisting within
the same universe.
saRah e. whitNey is a lecturer in english and women’s

studies at Penn State Behrend.

Often thought of as a solitary activity, the practice of reading can in fact encode the complex politics of community
formation. Engagement with literary culture represents a
particularly integral facet of identity formation—and serves
as an expression of a sense of belonging—within the South
Asian diaspora in the United States.
Tamara Bhalla blends a case study with literary and textual
analysis to illuminate this phenomenon. Her fascinating
investigation considers institutions from literary reviews to
the marketplace and social media and other technologies,
as well as traditional forms of literary discussion like book
clubs and academic criticism. Throughout, Bhalla questions
how her subjects’ circumstances, shared race and class, and
desires limit the values they ascribe to reading. She also examines how ideology circulating around a body of literature
or a self-selected, imagined community of readers shapes
reading itself and influences South Asians’ powerful, if contradictory, relationship with ideals of cultural authenticity.
taMaRa bhalla is an assistant professor of American

studies at the university of maryland, Baltimore County.
A volume in the series The Asian American Experience, edited by
Eiichiro Azuma, Jigna Desai, Martin Manalansan IV, Lisa Sun-Hee
Park, and David K. Yoo
NoveMbeR
224 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
4 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 18 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04048-1. $95.00x £62.00

sePteMbeR

PAPer, 978-0-252-08195-8. $26.00x £16.99

272 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09892-5.

HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04046-7. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08192-7. $30.00x £19.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09889-5.

26

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

AFriCAn AmeriCAn LiTerATure / WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS

Black Girlhood in the
Nineteenth Century
NaZeRa sadiQ wRight
How unlikely literary characters paved the way for
black citizenship and progress
“Wright’s research is breathtaking. Her subject matter is of the
utmost importance. This book lays the foundation for all future
scholarship on African American girls in representation and in life.”
—Robin Bernstein, author of Racial Innocence: Performing
American Childhood from Slavery to Civil Rights
Long portrayed as a masculine endeavor, the African American
struggle for progress often found expression through an unlikely
literary figure: the black girl. Nazera Sadiq Wright uses heavy
archival research on a wide range of texts about African American
girls to explore this understudied phenomenon.
As Wright shows, the figure of the black girl in African American literature provided a powerful avenue for exploring issues
like domesticity, femininity, and proper conduct. The characters’
actions, however fictional, became a rubric for African American
citizenship and racial progress. At the same time, their seeming
dependence and insignificance allegorized the unjust treatment
of African Americans. Wright reveals fascinating girls who, possessed of a premature knowing and wisdom beyond their years,
projected a courage and resiliency that made them exemplary
representations of the project of racial advance and citizenship.
NaZeRa sadiQ wRight is an assistant professor of english at the

university of Kentucky.
NoveMbeR
272 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
14 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04057-3. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08204-7. $28.00x £17.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09901-4.

also of iNteRest
hear our truths
The Creative Potential of Black Girlhood
ruTH niCOLe BrOWn
Paper, 978-0-252-07949-8. $30.00s £19.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09524-5.

the girls’ history and culture Reader
The nineteenth Century
ediTed By miriAm FOrmAn-BruneLL And LeSLie PAriS
Paper, 978-0-252-07765-4. $27.00x £17.99

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

27

Food / European History

History / Biology

From Gluttony to
Enlightenment

The Science of Sympathy
Morality, Evolution, and
Victorian Civilization

The World of Taste in Early
Modern Europe

Rob Boddice

Viktoria von Hoffmann

How the first generation of Darwinists
redefined the idea of sympathy
“Exemplary. Boddice demonstrates that the culture of
Victorian science changed irreversibly what sympathy
could mean, and how it could be felt. The book will be
at the top of my list when people ask, ‘What does it look
like when you do the history of emotions?’ This is what
it looks like.”
—Daniel M. Gross, author of The Secret History of
Emotion: From Aristotle’s Rhetoric to Modern Brain
Science
Rob Boddice shows how the first Darwinists defined and
employed sympathy. Their interpretations of Darwin’s
ideas sparked a cacophonous discourse intent on displacing previous notions of sympathy. Scientific and medical
progress demanded that “cruel” practices like vivisection
and compulsory vaccination be seen as moral for their
ultimate goal of alleviating suffering. Some even saw the
so-called unfit—natural targets of sympathy—as a danger
to society and encouraged procreation by the “fit” alone.
Right or wrong, these early Darwinists formed a moral
economy that acted on a new system of ethics, reconceptualized obligations, and executed new duties. Boddice
persuasively argues that the bizarre, even dangerous,
formulations of sympathy they invented influence society
and civilization in the present day.
Rob Boddice works at the Department of History and
Cultural Studies, Freie Universität Berlin. His books include
Edward Jenner and Pain: A Very Short Introduction.

Mystery, metaphor, and the creation of a new
sensual realm
“A highly intelligent and well-documented intellectual history of taste in the early modern period. It gave me dozens
of topics to consider writing about.”
—James McWilliams, author of The Pecan: A History of
America’s Native Nut
Scorned since antiquity as low and animal, the sense of taste
is celebrated today as an ally of joy, a source of adventure,
and an arena for pursuing sophistication. The French exalted
taste as an entrée to ecstasy, and revolutionized their cuisine
and language to express this new way of engaging with the
world.
Viktoria von Hoffmann explores four kinds of early modern
text—culinary, medical, religious, and philosophical—to
follow taste’s ascent from the sinful to the beautiful. Combining food studies and sensory history, she takes readers
on an odyssey that redefined a fundamental human experience. Scholars and cooks rediscovered a vast array of ways
to prepare and present foods. Far-sailing fleets returned
to Europe bursting with new vegetables, exotic fruits, and
pungent spices. Hosts refined notions of hospitality in the
home while philosophers pondered the body and its perceptions. As von Hoffmann shows, these labors produced a
sea change in awareness and thought, one that moved taste
from the base realm of the tongue to the ethereal heights of
aesthetics.
Viktoria von Hoffmann is a postdoctoral researcher at the

University of Liège.

A volume in the series History of Emotions, edited by
Peter N. Stearns and Susan Matt

A volume in the series Studies in Sensory History, edited by
Mark M. Smith

november
216 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES

december

10 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS

304 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES

HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04058-0. $95.00x £62.00

5 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS

PAPER, 978-0-252-08205-4. $28.00x £17.99

HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04064-1. $95.00x £62.00

E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09902-1.

PAPER, 978-0-252-08214-6. $28.00x £17.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09908-3.

28

University of Illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

BriTiSH HiSTOry

The Age of Noise in Britain
Hearing Modernity
jaMes g. MaNsell
Sound’s impact on how we construct our selves
“James Mansell’s remarkably clear, wonderfully detailed, even
occasionally droll examination of the sensing self in industrial
modernity makes a substantial, important contribution to historical sound studies and British studies.”
—John M. Picker, author of Victorian Soundscapes
Sound transformed British life in the “age of noise” between 1914
and 1945. The sonic maelstrom of mechanized society bred anger
and anxiety and even led observers to forecast the end of civilization. The noise was, as James G. Mansell shows, modernity
itself, expressed in aural form, with immense implications for the
construction of the self.
Tracing the ideas, feelings, and representations prompted by life
in early twentieth century Britain, Mansell examines how and
why sound shaped the self. He works at the crux of cultural and
intellectual history, analyzing the meanings that were attached to
different types of sound, who created these typologies and why,
and how these meanings connected to debates about modernity.
From traffic noise to air raids, everyday sounds elicited new ways
of thinking about being modern. Each individual negotiated his or
her own subjective meanings through hopes or fears for sound. As
Mansell considers the different ways Britons heard their world,
he reveals why we must take sound into account in our studies of
cultural and social history.
jaMes g. MaNsell is an assistant professor of cultural studies at

the university of nottingham.
A volume in the series Studies in Sensory History, edited by
Mark M. Smith
jaNuaRy
264 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
17 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04067-2. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08218-4. $30.00x £19.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09911-3.

also of iNteRest
Past scents
Historical Perspectives on Smell
JOnATHAn reinArZ
Paper, 978-0-252-07979-5. $27.00s £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09602-0.

taste of the Nation
The new deal Search for America’s Food
CAmiLLe BÉGin
Paper, 978-0-252-08170-5. $25.00x £15.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09851-2.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

29

WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS / LATinA STudieS

Ecological Borderlands
Body, Nature, and Spirit in Chicana Feminism
chRistiNa holMes
Chicana feminists and their coalitions with human,
nature, and spirit others
“Holmes offers us new ways to consider what she calls performative ecological intersubjectivities that emerge from Chicana
and Mexican American women’s creative thinking, art-making,
and spirituality, as well as from their commitments to social and
ecological justice.”
—Irene Lara, coeditor of Fleshing the Spirit: Spirituality and
Activism in Chicana, Latina, and Indigenous Women’s Lives
Environmental practices among Mexican American woman
have spurred a reconsideration of ecofeminism among Chicana
feminists. Christina Holmes examines ecological themes across
the arts, Chicana activism, and direct action groups to reveal how
Chicanas can craft alternative models for ecofeminist processes.
Holmes revisits key debates to analyze issues surrounding embodiment, women’s connections to nature, and spirituality’s role
in ecofeminist philosophy and practice. By doing so, she challenges Chicanas to escape the narrow frameworks of the past in
favor of an inclusive model of environmental feminism that alleviates Western biases. Holmes uses readings of theory, elaborations
of ecological narratives in Chicana cultural productions, histories
of human and environmental rights struggles in the Southwest,
and a description of an activist exemplar to underscore the importance of living with decolonializing feminist commitment in body,
nature, and spirit.
chRistiNa holMes is an assistant professor of women’s, gender,
and sexuality studies at dePauw university.

Winner of the National Women’s Studies Association/University of
Illinois Press First Book Prize
NoveMbeR
216 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
11 COLOr PHOTOGrAPHS, 5 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04054-2. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08201-6. $28.00x £17.99

also of iNteRest
strange Natures
Futurity, empathy, and the Queer ecological imagination

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09898-7.

niCOLe SeymOur
Paper, 978-0-252-07916-0. $27.00x £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09487-3.

sex tourism in bahia
Ambiguous entanglements
eriCA LOrrAine WiLLiAmS
Paper, 978-0-252-07944-3. $28.00s £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09519-1.

30

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS / GLOBAL STudieS

Dissident Friendships
Feminism, Imperialism, and
Transnational Solidarity

Dissident Feminisms
The University of Illinois Press is pleased to
announce a new editor for its Dissident Feminisms
series. Elora Halim Chowdhury is an associate
professor and chair of women’s and gender
studies at the University of Massachusetts Boston.
Chowdhury is the author of Transnationalism
Reversed: Women Organizing Against Gendered
Violence in Bangladesh. She serves on the
editorial or advisory boards of Studies in South
Asian Film and Media, Journal of Feminist
Scholarship, Signs: Journal of Women in Culture
and Society, and the Bangladesh Development
Initiative.

edited by eloRa haliM chowdhuRy aNd
liZ PhiliPose
women enacting friendship across multiple borders
“A significant transdisciplinary intervention that engages seriously
with the meanings and possibilities of transformative feminist
praxis in the face of the contradictions and complicities produced
by neoliberalism, militarism, imperialism, humanism, and peacebuilding initiatives.”
—Richa Nagar, author of Muddying the Waters: Coauthoring
Feminisms Across Scholarship and Activism
Often perceived as unbridgeable, the boundaries that divide
humanity from itself—whether national, gender, racial, political,
or imperial—are rearticulated through friendship. Elora Halim
Chowdhury and Liz Philipose edit a collection of essays that
express the different ways women forge hospitality in deference
to or defiance of the structures meant to keep them apart.
Emerging out of postcolonial theory, the works discuss instances
when the authors have negotiated friendship’s complicated,
conflicted, and contradictory terrain; offer fresh perspectives on
feminists’ invested, reluctant, and selective uses of the nation;
reflect on how the arts contribute to conversations about feminism, dissent, resistance, and solidarity; and unpack the details of
transnational dissident friendships.
Contributors: Lori E. Amy, Azza Basarudin, Himika Bhattacharya, Kabita Chakma, Elora Halim Chowdhury, Laurie R. Cohen,
Esha Niyogi De, Eglantina Gjermeni, Glen Hill, Alka Kurian,
Meredith Madden, Angie Mejia, Chandra T. Mohanty, A. Wendy
Nastasi, Nicole Nguyen, Liz Philipose, Anya Stanger, Shreerekha
Subramanian, and Yuanfang Dai.
eloRa haliM chowdhuRy is an associate professor and

the chair of women’s and gender studies at the university of
massachusetts, Boston. eliZabeth PhiliPose is an independent
scholar and formerly an associate professor in the international
Studies Program at California State university, Long Beach.
also of iNteRest
Muddying the waters
Coauthoring Feminisms across Scholarship and Activism

A volume in the series Dissident Feminisms

riCHA nAGAr
Paper, 978-0-252-08035-7. $30.00s £19.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09675-4.

octobeR
280 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04041-2. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08188-0. $30.00x £19.99

PASCHA BuenO-HAnSen
Paper, 978-0-252-08100-2. $28.00s £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09753-9.

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09883-3.

(800) 621-2736

feminist and human Rights struggles in Peru
decolonizing Transitional Justice

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

31

Black Studies / Women, Gender, and
Sexuality Studies

Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies /
Asian Studies

Connexions

Politicizing Creative
Economy

Histories of Race and Sex in
North America

Activism and a Hunger Called Theater

Edited by Jennifer Brier,
Jim Downs, and Jennifer L. Morgan

Dia Da Costa

New ways of viewing the tableau of history

Rethinking the theoretical and policy optimism
around the arts and creative economy

“In this innovative, interdisciplinary collection of essays,
Downs, Morgan, and Brier update the insights and methods of intersectionality for a new generation of scholars
whose questions interrogate the heteronormative and racial
practices that have marginalized black female and queer
historical subjects.”
—Kathleen Brown, author of Foul Bodies: Cleanliness in
Early America
Connexions offers thought-provoking articles that explore
how to view the American past through the lens of race
and sexuality studies. Chapters include how descriptions of
bodies shaped colonial Americans’ understandings of race
and sex; same-sex sexual desire and violence within slavery;
whiteness in gay and lesbian history; and sexual representation in mid-twentieth-century black print pop culture. The
result is an enlightening foray into ignored areas and new
perspectives that challenge us to reevaluate what we “know”
of our own history.
Contributors include Sharon Block, Susan K. Cahn,
Stephanie M. H. Camp, J. B. Carter, Ernesto Chávez, Brian
Connolly, Jim Downs, Marisa J. Fuentes, Leisa D. Meyer,
Wanda S. Pillow, Marc Stein, and Deborah Gray White.
Jennifer Brier is an associate professor of history and of

gender and women’s studies, and director of the Program
in Gender and Women’s Studies, at the University of Illinois
at Chicago. She is the author of Infectious Ideas: U.S.
Political Responses to the AIDS Crisis. Jim Downs is an
associate professor of history at Connecticut College and
the author of Sick from Freedom: African-American Illness
and Suffering during the Civil War and Reconstruction.
Jennifer L. Morgan is a professor in the Department of
Social and Cultural Analysis and the Department of History
at New York University and the author of Laboring Women:
Reproduction and Gender in New World Slavery.

“An ambitious book that brings the reader close to two
highly significant activist theater groups in India. Anyone
even remotely interested in contemporary India will get a
great deal out of this book.”
—Geraldine Pratt, author of Families Apart: Migrant Mothers and the Conflicts of Labor and Love
Scholars increasingly view the arts, creativity, and the creative
economy as engines for regenerating global citizenship,
renewing decayed local economies, and nurturing a new type
of all-inclusive politics. Dia Da Costa delves into these ideas
with a critical ethnography of two activist performance groups
in India: the Communist-affiliated Jana Natya Manch, and
Bhutan Theatre, a community-based group of the indigenous
Chhara people.
As Da Costa shows, commodification, heritage, and management discussions inevitably creep into performance. Yet the
ability of performance to undermine such subtle invasions
make street theater a crucial site for considering what counts
as creativity in the cultural politics of creative economy.
Da Costa explores the precarious lives, livelihoods, and
ideologies at the intersection of heritage projects, planning
discourse, and activist performance. By analyzing the creators,
performers, and activists involved—individuals at the margins
of creative economy as well as society—Da Costa builds a
provocative argument. Their creative economy practices may
survive, challenge, and even reinforce the economies of death,
displacement, and divisiveness used by the urban poor to
survive.
Dia Da Costa is an associate professor of educational

policy studies at the University of Alberta and the author of
Development Dramas: Reimagining Rural Political Action in
Eastern India.
A volume in the series Dissident Feminisms

october

december

336 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES

304 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES

HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04039-9. $95.00x £62.00

15 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS

PAPER, 978-0-252-08187-3. $30.00x £19.99

HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04060-3. $95.00x £62.00

E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09881-9.

PAPER, 978-0-252-08210-8. $30.00x £19.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09904-5.

32

University of Illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

WOmen, Gender, And SeXuALiTy STudieS / BiOGrAPHy

The Selected Papers of
Margaret Sanger
Volume 4: ’Round the World for
Birth Control, 1920–1966
MaRgaRet saNgeR
Edited by Esther Katz
Peter C. Engelman and Cathy Moran Hajo,
Associate Editors
implementing a global vision of contraceptive
access and women’s rights
“In these pages we see Sanger in all her complexity, and that complexity helps us understand the magnitude of her achievements.
This is an invaluable addition to the historical record.”
—Jonathan Eig, author of The Birth of the Pill
This volume focuses on Margaret Sanger from her groundbreaking overseas advocacy during the interwar years through her
postwar role in creating the International Planned Parenthood
Federation. The documents reconstruct Sanger’s dramatic birth
control advocacy tours through early 1920s Germany, Japan, and
China in the midst of significant government and religious opposition to her ideas. They also trace her tireless efforts to build
a global movement through international conferences and tours.
Letters, journal entries, writings, and other records reveal Sanger’s
contentious dealings with other activists, her correspondence with
the likes of Albert Einstein and Eleanor Roosevelt, and Sanger’s
own dramatic evolution from gritty grassroots activist to postwar
power broker and diplomat.
estheR KatZ was an associate professor of history at new york
university. in addition to heading the Margaret Sanger Papers
Project, she is coeditor of the Speeches and Articles of Margaret
Sanger, 1911–1960. PeteR c. eNgelMaN is the author of A History
of the Birth Control Movement in America. cathy MoRaN hajo is
the author of Birth Control on Main Street: Organizing Clinics in the
United States, 1916–1939.
octobeR
720 PAGeS. 6 X 9.25 inCHeS
28 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04038-2. $125.00x £81.00
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09880-2.

also of iNteRest
the selected Papers of Margaret sanger
Volume 2: Birth Control Comes of Age, 1928–1939
mArGAreT SAnGer
Edited by Esther Katz
Peter C. Engelman and Cathy Moran Hajo, Associate Editors, and Amy
Flanders, Assistant Editor
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03137-3. $95.00x £73.00

the selected Papers of Margaret sanger
Volume 3: The Politics of Planned Parenthood, 1939–1966
mArGAreT SAnGer
Edited by Esther Katz
Cathy Moran Hajo and Peter C. Engelman, Associate Editors
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03372-8. $95.00x £73.00

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

33

LABOr STudieS / eduCATiOn

Civic labors
The working Class in
American History series

Scholar Activism and Working-Class Studies

Established by Herbert Gutman, David Brody,
and David Montgomery, The Working Class in
American History series identifies and nurtures
research that illuminates the broad dimensions of
working people’s influence. By defining working-class history capaciously, the Press encourages scholars to explore unwaged and/or coerced
labor as well as the waged counterpart, rural as
well as urban settings, and the wide range of
labor performed in non-industrial settings, from
agriculture to domestic service and beyond.

edited by deNNis desliPPe,
eRic fuRe-slocuM, aNd johN w. McKeRley
At the crossroads of writing, teaching, and living
the struggle
“At once an introduction to the long tradition of engaged scholarship among labor historians and a guide to the richly varied ways
many have found to make a difference today, Civic Labors is a
perfectly timed treasure trove of inspiration.”
—Nancy MacLean, author of Freedom Is Not Enough: The
Opening of the American Workplace
Labor studies scholars and working-class historians have long
worked at the crossroads of academia and activism. The essays in
this collection examine the challenges and opportunities for engaged scholarship in the United States and abroad. A diverse roster of contributors discuss how participation in current labor and
social struggles guides their campus and community organizing,
public history initiatives, teaching, mentoring, and other activities.
They also explore the role of research and scholarship in social
change, while acknowledging that intellectual labor complements
but never replaces collective action and movement building.
Contributors: Kristen Anderson, Daniel E. Atkinson, James R.
Barrett, Susan Roth Breitzer, Susan Chandler, Sam Davies, Dennis
Deslippe, Eric Fure-Slocum, Colin Gordon, Michael Innis-Jiménez,
Stephanie Luce, Joseph A. McCartin, John W. McKerley,
Matthew M. Mettler, Stephen Meyer, David Montgomery, Kim E.
Nielsen, Peter Rachleff, Ralph Scharnau, Jennifer Sherer, Shelton
Stromquist, Emily E. LB. Twarog, and John Williams-Searle.

also of iNteRest
on gender, labor, and inequality

deNNis desliPPe is an associate professor of American studies
and women’s and gender studies at Franklin and marshall College.
He is the author of “Rights, Not Roses”: Unions and the Rise of
Working-Class Feminism, 1945—1980. eRic fuRe-slocuM is an
associate professor of history at St. Olaf College and the author of
Contesting the Postwar City: Working-Class and Growth Politics in
1940s Milwaukee. johN w. McKeRley is a research associate at
the university of iowa Labor Center and coeditor of Foot Soldiers
for Democracy: The Men, Women, and Children of the Birmingham
Civil Rights Movement.

ruTH miLKmAn
Paper, 978-0-252-08177-4. $28.00x £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09858-1.

A volume in the series The Working Class in American History,
edited by James R. Barrett, Julie Greene, William P. Jones,
Alice Kessler-Harris, and Nelson Lichtenstein

a contest of ideas
Capital, Politics, and Labor
neLSOn LiCHTenSTein
Paper, 978-0-252-07940-5. $27.00x £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09512-2.

octobeR
328 PAGeS. 6.125 X 9.25 inCHeS
1 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPH
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04049-8. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08196-5. $28.00x £17.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09893-2.

34

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

LABOr STudieS / reLiGiOn

The Making of working-Class
Religion
Matthew Pehl
welding solidarity to the sacred in the Motor City
“Pehl incisively describes the possibilities and tensions, and
achievements and failures, that encouraged and undermined
bonds between religion and the working classes in an uneasily
complex American city. A terrific achievement and enthralling
read.”
—Jon Butler, author of Awash in a Sea of Faith: Christianizing
the American People
Religion has played a protean role in the lives of America’s workers. In this innovative volume, Matthew Pehl focuses on Detroit
to examine the religious consciousness constructed by the city’s
working-class Catholics, African American Protestants, and
southern-born white evangelicals and Pentecostals between 1910
and 1969.
Pehl embarks on an integrative view of working-class faith
that ranges across boundaries of class, race, denomination, and
time. As he shows, workers in the 1910s and 1920s practiced
beliefs characterized by emotional expressiveness, alliance with
supernatural forces, and incorporation of mass culture’s secular
diversions into the sacred. That gave way to the more pragmatic
class-conscious religion cultures of the New Deal era and, from
the late Thirties on, a quilt of secular working-class cultures that
coexisted in competitive, though creative, tension. Finally, Pehl
shows how the ideology of race eclipsed class in the 1950s and
1960s, and in so doing replaced the class-conscious with the raceconscious in religious cultures throughout the city.
Matthew Pehl is an associate professor of history at
Augustana university.

A volume in the series The Working Class in American History,
edited by James R. Barrett, Julie Greene, William P. Jones,
Alice Kessler-Harris, and Nelson Lichtenstein
sePteMbeR
280 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
11 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS, 1 mAP
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04042-9. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08189-7. $30.00x £19.99

also of iNteRest
struggle for the soul of the Postwar south
White evangelical Protestants and Operation dixie
eLiZABeTH FOneS-WOLF And Ken FOneS-WOLF
Paper, 978-0-252-08066-1. $25.00s £15.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09700-3.

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09884-0.

the Pew and the Picket line
Christianity and the American Working Class
ediTed By CHriSTOPHer d. CAnTWeLL, HeATH W. CArTer,
And JAnine GiOrdAnO drAKe
Paper, 978-0-252-08148-4. $28.00x £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09817-8.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

35

urBAn STudieS / POLiTiCAL SCienCe

CHiCAGO / POLiTiCAL SCienCe

Remaking the urban
Social Contract

Claiming Neighborhood
New Ways of Understanding
Urban Change

Health, Energy, and the Environment

johN j. betaNcuR aNd
jaNet l. sMith

edited by Michael a. PagaNo
Toward making the city a better place to live

How power and perception transforms the
City of Neighborhoods
Based on historical case studies in Chicago, John J.
Betancur and Janet L. Smith focus both the theoretical
and practical explanations for why neighborhoods change
today.
As the authors show, a diverse collection of people including urban policy experts, elected officials, investors,
resident leaders, institutions, community-based organizations, and many others compete to control how neighborhoods change and are characterized. Betancur and Smith
argue that neighborhoods have become sites of consumption and spaces to be consumed. Discourse is used to add
and subtract value from them. The romanticized image
of “the neighborhood” exaggerates or obscures race and
class struggles while celebrating diversity and income
mixing. Scholars and policy makers must reexamine what
sustains this image and the power effects produced in
order to explain and govern urban space more equitably.
johN j. betaNcuR is a professor of urban planning and
policy at the university of illinois at Chicago. jaNet l.
sMith is an associate professor of urban planning and
policy at the university of illinois at Chicago.
octobeR
280 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
2 Line drAWinGS, 2 mAPS, 4 CHArTS, 3 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04050-4. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08197-2. $28.00x £17.99

“A provocative and enlightening
vision of our rapidly changing
societal expectations for energy,
environment, and health, the
foundations of the social contract
we implicitly make with government, corporate, and entrepreneurial leaders.”
—George W. Crabtree,
Director of the Joint Center for
Energy Storage Research
This new volume draws from
provocative discussions on the
urban social contract among policy makers, researchers,
public intellectuals, and citizens at the 2015 UIC Urban
Forum. Michael A. Pagano presents papers that emphasize political agreements, disagreements, challenges, and
controversies on health, energy, and environmental policies.
Authors explore the substantive and philosophical changes
in the urban social contract and offer proposals for remaking
it in the new century. Topics range from big-picture analyses
to specifics covering areas like public services, the smart
cities movement, and greening strategies.
Contributors: Alba Alexander, Megan Houston, Dennis R.
Judd, Cynthia Klein-Banai, William C. Kling, Howard A.
Learner, David A. McDonald, David C. Perry, Emily Stiehl,
Anthony Townsend, Natalia Villamizar-Duarte, and Moira
Zellner.
Michael a. PagaNo is dean of the College of urban Planning

e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09894-9.

and Public Affairs and professor of public administration at
the university of illinois at Chicago (uiC). He is a fellow of the
national Academy of Public Administration, faculty fellow of
uiC’s Great Cities institute, and editor of The Return of the
Neighborhood as an Urban Strategy, Metropolitan Resistance
in a Time of Economic Turmoil, and Technology and the
Resilience of Metropolitan Regions.
A volume in the series The Urban Agenda, edited by
Michael A. Pagano
sePteMbeR
216 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
5 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04069-6. $85.00x £55.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08220-7. $20.00x £12.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09913-7.

36

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

AnTHrOPOLOGy / ArT

LATin AmeriCAn STudieS / HiSTOry

From Myth to Creation

The Sanitation of Brazil

Art from Amazonian Ecuador
Second Edition

Nation, State, and Public Health,
1889–1930

doRothea scott whitteN aNd
NoRMaN e. whitteN jR.

gilbeRto hochMaN

The culture and symbolism of Amazonian
Ecuador from the perspective of native creators

The acclaimed study, now available in English

Lavishly illustrated with
over 100 photos, the second
edition of From Myth to
Creation offers a dramatic
insider’s view of the cognitive and symbolic worlds
of indigenous potters and
woodworkers in a region
undergoing radical change.
By placing Canelos Quichua
art in social and cultural
context, the text invites
readers to better understand
and appreciate the art, aesthetics, and the historical and contemporary consciousness of indigenous Americans.
This new edition includes a new foreword and chapter.
doRothea scott whitteN (1930–2011) was a research

associate at the Center for Latin American and Caribbean
Studies at the university of illinois at urbana-Champaign.
NoRMaN e. whitteN jR. is a curator of the Spurlock
museum. Their works include Histories of the Present: People
and Power in Ecuador and Puyo Runa: Imagery and Power in
Modern Amazonia.
NoveMbeR
96 PAGeS. 8.5 X 11 inCHeS
71 COLOr PHOTOGrAPHS, 39 BLACK & WHiTe PHOTOGrAPHS
PAPer, 978-0-252-08193-4. $29.95s £19.99

Translated by Diane Grosklaus-Whitty

“A pathbreaking contribution to our understanding of the
relationship between public health and the process of state
formation. It is essential reading for anyone interested in
the histories of health and medicine in the Americas.”
—Jerry Dávila, author of Diploma of Whiteness: Race
and Social Policy in Brazil, 1917–1945
Celebrated since its original publication, Gilberto Hochman’s pioneering study examines the ideological, social,
and political forces that approached questions of health
and government action in Brazil. Hochman focuses on
how health became a state concern between 1910 and
1930. He ties the emergence of public health policies
to a nationalistic movement and to a convergence of the
elites’ social consciousness with their political and material interests. Politicians weighed the costs and benefits
of state-run public health versus the burdens imposed by
disease. Physicians and intellectuals, meanwhile, swayed
them with warnings that endemic disease and official
neglect might affect everyone—rich and poor, rural and
urban, interior and coastal—if left unchecked.
gilbeRto hochMaN is a researcher and professor at the
Casa de Oswaldo Cruz, Fundação Oswaldo Cruz. His
other books include Cuidar, Controlar, Curar; Políticas
Públicas no Brasil, and Médicos Intérpretes do Brasil.
diaNe gRosKlaus-whitty is the translator of The Devil
and the Land of the Holy Cross: Witchcraft, Slavery, and
Popular Religion in Colonial Brazil.
NoveMbeR
240 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS
5 TABLeS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-252-04061-0. $95.00x £62.00
PAPer, 978-0-252-08211-5. $25.00x £15.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09905-2.

Funds for the publication of this translation were provided by
the Lemann Institute for Brazilian Studies, University of Illinois
at Urbana-Champaign, and by the Ministério da Cultura do
Brasil / Fundação Biblioteca Nacional.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

37

BuSineSS / BiOGrAPHy

DISTRIBUTED TITLE

Through the Fires
An American Story of Turbulence,
Business Triumph and Giving Back
RobeRt oweN caRR
With Dirk Johnson
Holding onto beliefs in the face of financial and
personal misfortune
“A book that defines what it means to overcome adversity in business and life.”
—Mitch Albom, author of The Five People You Meet in Heaven
This is a triumphant story of comeback in life and business. Robert
Owen Carr experienced decades of struggle that took him to the
brink of home foreclosure at age fifty. He would later make a fortune in the card payments industry, only to lose almost everything
in 2009, after one of the most devastating data breaches ever. Daring to go public about the cyber attack, Carr saved his company
from ruin and fought his way back to prosperity. Along the way
he kept a promise to devote his financial success to young people
from modest backgrounds, founding the Give Something Back
Foundation as an expression of gratitude for the $250 scholarship he received as a high school senior. Unflinchingly revealing,
Through the Fires describes one man’s rise from an abusive, hardscrabble Illinois youth to success as an entrepreneurial idealist
who overcame setbacks to ultimately thrive and do his bit to make
the world a little better.
RobeRt oweN caRR is the founder of Heartland Payment Systems

and the Give Something Back Foundation. diRK johNsoN is a
former bureau chief for the New York Times and Newsweek and
the author of Biting the Dust: The Wild Ride and Dark Romance of
the Rodeo Cowboy and the American West.
available
224 PAGeS 5.5 X 8.5 inCHeS
24 FiGureS
HArdCOVer, 978-0-9969958-0-1. $19.99 £12.99

Published by GSBF Media

also of iNteRest
the land of Milk and uncle honey
memories from the Farm of my youth
ALAn GueBerT WiTH mAry GrACe FOXWeLL
Paper, 978-0-252-08094-4. $17.95 £11.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09748-5.

Marvin Miller, baseball Revolutionary
rOBerT F. BurK
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03875-4. $35.00s £22.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09670-9.

38

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

R e c e n t ly P u b l i s h e d

Franklin D. Roosevelt
Road to the New Deal, 1882–1939
ROGER DANIELS

Franklin D. Roosevelt

Herndon on Lincoln

Daisy Turner’s Kin

The War Years, 1939–1945
ROGER DANIELS

Letters
WILLIAM H. HERNDON, EDITED BY
DOUGLAS L. WILSON AND
RODNEY O. DAVIS

An African American Family Saga
JANE C. BECK

568 pages. 6.125 x 9.25 inches
20 black & white photographs
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03951-5.
$34.95 £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09762-1.

680 pages. 6.125 x 9.25 inches
20 black & white photographs, 7 maps,
2 charts, 1 table
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03952-2.
$34.95 £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09764-5.

Corrupt Illinois

AIA Guide to Chicago

Illegal

Spatializing Blackness

Patronage, Cronyism, and
Criminality
THOMAS J. GRADEL AND
DICK SIMPSON

3rd edition
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
ARCHITECTS CHICAGO

Reflections of an
Undocumented Immigrant
JOSÉ ÁNGEL N.

Architectures of Confinement and
Black Masculinity in Chicago
RASHAD SHABAZZ

EDITED BY ALICE SINKEVITCH AND
LAURIE MCGOVERN PETERSEN
Preface by Geoffrey Baer; Introduction by
Perry Duis
568 pages. 5 x 10 inches
458 black & white photographs, 34 maps,
1 chart, 1 table
Paper, 978-0-252-07984-9. $34.95 £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09613-6.

136 pages. 6 x 9 inches
Paper, 978-0-252-07986-3. $19.95 £12.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09618-1.

184 pages. 6 x 9 inches
Paper, 978-0-252-08114-9. $25.00s £15.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09773-7.

NFL Football

ESPN
The Making of a
Sports Media Empire
TRAVIS VOGAN

Cupcakes, Pinterest,
and Ladyporn

The Man That Got Away

A History of America’s
New National Pastime
RICHARD C. CREPEAU
272 pages. 6 x 9 inches
16 black & white photographs
Paper, 978-0-252-08020-3. $19.95 £12.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09653-2.

256 pages. 6 x 9 inches
25 black & white photographs
Paper, 978-0-252-08122-4. $19.95 £12.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09786-7.

288 pages. 6 x 9 inches
11 black & white photographs,
2 line drawings, 1 map, 4 tables
Paper, 978-0-252-07855-2. $19.95 £12.99
E-book 978-0-252-09703-4.

(800) 621-2736

•

408 pages. 6 x 9 inches
1 black & white photograph
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03981-2.
$35.00s £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09792-8.

Feminized Popular Culture in the
Early Twenty-First Century
EDITED BY ELANA LEVINE
296 pages. 6 x 9 inches
29 black & white photographs, 1 table
Paper, 978-0-252-08108-8.
$28.00s £17.99
E-book 978-0-252-09766-9.

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

312 pages. 6.125 x 9.25 inches
46 black & white photographs, 3 maps,
family tree
Paper, 978-0-252-08079-1. $24.95 £15.99
E-book 978-0-252-09728-7.

The Life and Songs of Harold Arlen
WALTER RIMLER
248 pages. 6 x 9 inches
34 black & white photographs
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03946-1.
$29.95s £19.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09757-7.

University of Illinois Press

39

NEw DiGiTAl EDiTiONS

Poems on Various Subjects
Phillis wheatley
Introduction by Ronald William Bailey
The acclaimed collection by the first published
African American female poet
Published in 1773, Phillis
Wheatley’s Poems on Various
Subjects caused a sensation in
Great Britain and its American
colonies. Voltaire sang her
praises and George Washington invited her to visit him.
An extraordinary education
provided by the Boston family
of her owner, John Wheatley,
allowed Phillis to work from
a deep knowledge of Homer,
Virgil, Ovid, Milton, and
Pope. Overcoming doubts about her works’ authorship, she
became a celebrity at age eighteen and the first published
African American female poet in history.
In this beautiful digital facsimile of the first edition of
Phillis Wheatley’s Poems on Various Subjects, Ronald
William Bailey offers fresh insights for students wanting to
understand Wheatley’s work and fame, as well as her place
in history and literature. In addition to Bailey’s introduction, the digital edition includes a high-quality facsimile, a
searchable transcript, and a virtual visit to the vault with a
rare book curator.
Like all volumes in the Women in Print series, Poems on
Various Subjects is provided as an open access book and
downloads to a wide variety of platforms and online ereaders.
Phillis wheatley was born in West Africa around 1753 and

brought to Boston as a slave in 1761. Though emancipated in
1778, Wheatley fell into poverty, and her second volume of
poems remained unpublished. She died in 1784. RoNald
williaM bailey is a professor of African American studies
at the Center for African Studies at the university of illinois
at urbana-Champaign. His books include Introduction to
Afro-American Studies: A Peoples College Primer (with
Abdul Alkalimat).
A volume in the series Women in Print, edited by Valerie Hotchkiss
available
978-0-252-09928-1. Free download

Original Stories
from Real life
With Conversations Calculated to
Regulate the Affections, and
Form the Mind to Truth and Goodness
MaRy wollstoNecRaft
Illustrated by William Blake
Introduction by Eileen Hunt Botting
Tales for building moral creatures from the pen
of Frankenstein’s grandmother
In 1791, Mary Wollstonecraft
drew upon her experiences as
a governess as well as her understanding of the philosophy
of Jean-Jacques Rousseau to
publish this popular collection
of moral tales for children. Not
surprisingly, the woman who
would later write A Vindication of the Rights of Women
had strong views on children’s
education. Wollstonecraft
desired nothing less than liberating children, both girls and boys, from what she believed
were irrational modes of education in late eighteenth-century European culture. Her hyperrational stories became
influential models for expressing particular philosophies of
education through children’s literature.
This beautiful facsimile of the 1791 edition includes the original illustrations by William Blake. A commentary by Eileen
Hunt Botting puts the text in context and hints at influences
on Wollstonecraft’s daughter Mary Shelley and the pedagogical philosophy behind Shelley’s novel Frankenstein.
Like all volumes in the Women in Print series, Original
Stories from Real Life is provided as an open access book
and downloads to a wide variety of platforms and online
e-readers.
Born in 1759, MaRy wollstoNecRaft was a British writer,
philosopher, and feminist best known for her treatise A
Vindication of the Rights of Women. She died in 1797.
williaM blaKe (1757–1827) is considered one of Britain’s
greatest painters and poets. eileeN huNt bottiNg is an
associate professor in the department of Political Science
at the university of notre dame.
A volume in the series Women in Print, edited by Valerie Hotchkiss
available
978-0-252-09929-8. Free download

40

University of illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

E-BOOKS AND DiGiTAl EDiTiONS

RE-ANNOUNCING

Higher Mental Processes
edited by RobeRt w. PRoctoR
A compilation of hard-to-find articles from the
foremost psychology journal in the field
In this new book, Robert W. Proctor curates a collection of
celebrated and seminal articles from the past 125 years of the
American Journal of Psychology. The debut volume in the
University of Illinois Press’s Common Threads series, Higher
Mental Processes reprints a suite of ten articles on processes of
higher-order thinking. Proctor, current editor of the AJP, begins
the volume with a special introduction that provides historical and
scientific context for the contributions.
Contributors: P. Baratta, M. H. Birnbaum, M. E. Bulbrook,
L. S. Buyer, R. A. Carlson, S. N. F. Chant, A. A. Cleveland, T. D.
Cutsforth, R. L. Dominowski, E. Galanter, P. N. Johnson-Laird,
M. G. Preston, Robert W. Proctor, and J. Tagart.
RobeRt w. PRoctoR is distinguished Professor in the department

of Psychological Sciences at Purdue university and the coauthor of
Why Science Matters: Understanding the Methods of Psychological
Research.
A volume in the series Common Threads
available

Common Threads

216 PAGeS. 6 X 9 inCHeS

Each volume in Common Threads brings together
related journal content into e-book and print
format, allowing the reader to experience several
thematically related scholarly articles at one time.
This innovative new series gathers hand-selected
material by leading scholars in an easy-to-read
format meant to reach a wide audience of scholars
and interested readers.

PAPer, 978-0-252-08145-3. $30.00x £19.99
e-BOOK, 978-0-252-09811-6.

About the journal

American Journal of Psychology
ediTed By: rOBerT W. PrOCTOr
The American Journal of Psychology (AJP) was founded in 1887 by G. Stanley
Hall and was edited in its early years by Titchener, Boring, and dallenbach.
The Journal has published some of the most innovative and formative papers
in psychology throughout its history. AJP explores the science of the mind and
behavior, publishing reports of original research in experimental psychology,
theoretical presentations, combined theoretical and experimental analyses,
historical commentaries, and in-depth reviews of significant books.
iSSn, 0002-9556.
electronic, 1939-8298.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of illinois Press

41

JOuRNAlS

Journal of Mormon History
ediTed By: JeSSie emBry

“The Mormon History Association has . . . sparked an explosion
of academic work on the Mormon ecclesiastical family tree. The
Journal of Mormon History exists to further that end.”
—J. Spencer Fluhman and Douglas D. Alder
The Journal of Mormon History, the flagship publication of the
Mormon History Association (MHA), is the world’s leading journal
in the publishing field of Mormon history.
The Journal’s articles reflect topical diversity spanning time periods
and geography; encompassing historiography, folklore, gender, race,
class, and interdisciplinary perspectives; and includes the history of
all churches, ethnicities, and minorities within the Mormon religious
tradition. The Journal also publishes reviews of the most significant
new books in Mormon history in a judicious and timely manner.
The Smith-Pettit Lecture (previously known as the Tanner Lecture),
delivered annually by a distinguished scholar of American or
religious history, is a regular feature of the Journal. Past lecturers
include such luminaries as Gordon S. Wood, Martin E. Marty,
Edwin S. Gaustad, Patricia Nelson Limerick, Howard R. Lamar,
R. Laurence Moore, Nathan O. Hatch, Stephen J. Stein, Alan Taylor,
Laurie Maffly-Kipp, and Glenda Riley.
Also featured in the Journal are the presidential addresses of past
MHA Presidents, including such renowned scholars of Mormon
history as Leonard J. Arrington, Jan Shipps, Richard L. Bushman,
Mario S. DePillis, Roger D. Launius, Armand L. Mauss, and Laurel
Thatcher Ulrich.
about Mha:
The MHA was organized on December 28, 1965, at the American
Historical Association meeting in San Francisco. The organization’s
goal is to promote the study of Mormon history, expand the field,
and support the highest ideals of modern scholarship: accuracy, comprehensiveness, rigor, and inclusivity. The MHA began publishing
the Journal in 1974.
An independent, nonprofit organization, the MHA devotes itself
to all aspects of the Mormon past. It strives to be the preeminent
catalyst and forum worldwide for encouraging the study of Mormon
history. To that end, it sponsors an annual conference; encourages the
highest quality research and publications; and awards book, article,
and other prizes. Membership to the association is open to all.

also of iNteRest
history of the Present
ediTed By: JOAn W. SCOTT, AndreW AiSenBerG,
BriAn COnnOLLy, Ben KAFKA, SyLViA SCHAFer,
And mrinALini SinHA
iSSn, 2159-9785.
electronic, 2159-9793.

iSSn, 0094-7342.

the book of Mormon
A reader’s edition
ediTed By GrAnT HArdy
Paper, 978-0-252-07341-0. $26.95 £17.99
e-book, 978-0-252-09388-3.

42

University of illinois Press

•

journals@uillinois.edu

JOuRNAlS

Journal of Civil and Human Rights
ediTed By: miCHAeL eZrA

The Journal of Civil and Human Rights (JCHR) is a peerreviewed, interdisciplinary academic journal dedicated to studying modern U.S.-based social justice movements and freedom
struggles, including transnational ones, and their antecedents, influence, and legacies. The journal features research-based articles,
interviews, editorials, and book forums.
JCHR evolved from the idea that the civil rights struggle—the
African American fight for justice and equality, writ large, beginning around the World War II era and moving toward the present—
deserved its own peer-reviewed journal. The initial concept was
expanded further to include all twentieth-century U.S. social movements and freedom struggles for human rights that also encompass
transnational endeavors.
JCHR board members are leading academics in a wide range of
specialties including African American, Asian American, LGBTQ,
disability, Latino/a, and Native American studies, gender and
feminism, as well as labor history. JCHR editor Michael Ezra says
that he is “excited to be working with so many people who have
accomplished so much,” and that the Journal’s editorial board is
one of its main strengths.
One of the keenest expectations Ezra has for the Journal is that
it will showcase articles that reflect currency—not just the best
in scholarship but also work that directly relates to the ongoing
struggles for civil and human rights that flow from the past to the
present.
Each issue of the JCHR finishes with a book forum, where three
JCHR board members review the recent work of another JCHR
board member, who comments on the reviews. Issue 1:1 features
Peniel Joseph’s Stokely: A Life, reviewed by Steven Lawson,
Danielle McGuire, and Yohuru Williams. Issue 1:2 features
Rhonda Williams’s Concrete Demands: The Search for Black
Power in the Twentieth Century, reviewed by Premilla Nadasen,
Jeanne Theoharis, and Hasan Jeffries.
iSSn, 2378-4245.
electronic, 2378-4253.

also of iNteRest
journal of american ethnic history
ediTed By: JOHn J. BuKOWCZyK
iSSn, 0278-5927.
electronic, 1936-4695.

civil Rights in the texas borderlands
dr. Lawrence A. nixon and Black Activism
WiLL GuZmÁn
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03892-1. $55.00x £36.00
e-book, 978-0-252-09688-4.

w w w. p re s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u / j o u r n a l s

•

University of illinois Press

43

JOuRNAlS

Journal of the illinois State
Historical Society

Journal of Sport History
ediTed By: murrAy PHiLLiPS

The Journal of Sport History (JSH) seeks to promote the
study of all aspects of the history of sport. We invite the
submission of scholarly articles, research notes, documents,
and commentary. Interview articles and book reviews are
assigned by the editor. Potential contributors are urged to
consult recent issues of the JSH for examples of the format
of these various contributions.
Journal of Sport History is published on behalf of the
North American Society for Sport History (NASSH).
about Nassh:
The purpose of the North American Society for Sport
History is to promote, stimulate, and encourage the study,
research, and writing of the history of sport; to support and
cooperate with local, national, and international organizations having similar purposes. NASSH is committed to the
promotion of research in and teaching of the history of sport,
exercise, and physical activity through our annual convention and our internationally renowned journal. NASSH
members can be found in all corners of the globe and the society welcomes members of the increasing number of sport
history organizations to its website. NASSH is committed to
sharing ideas and information about the study of sport and
exercise across time and space in diverse historical contexts.
iSSn, 0094-1700.
electronic, 2155-8455.

ediTed By: CHriSTiAn mCWHirTer

The Journal of the Illinois State Historical Society, established in 1908, is the scholarly publication of the Illinois
State Historical Society, a statewide nonprofit organization
dedicated to preserving, promoting, and publishing the latest
research about the Prairie State. The peer-reviewed Journal
welcomes articles, essays, and documents about history,
literature, art technology, law, and other subjects related to
Illinois and the Midwest.
Illinois State Historical Society membership also includes
a subscription to the society’s popular magazine, Illinois
Heritage. Established in 1997, Illinois Heritage was created
to encourage professional and amateur historians, museum
professionals, teachers, genealogists, journalists, and other
researchers to explore and write about Prairie State history
for a broad audience.
about the illinois state historical society:
The Illinois State Historical Society was founded in 1899 to
support the Illinois State Historical Library and to encourage research and writing on subjects of Illinois history.
Though independent of the State of Illinois and the Historical Library since 1997, the Illinois State Historical Society
continues to actively promote the study of Illinois history.
The Society encourages everyone from university scholars to
local historians to take an active part in Illinois history. The
Society is a not-for-profit organization, which depends solely
on membership dues, gifts, bequests, and foundation grants
to support, preserve, and disseminate the story of Illinois and
its people.
iSSn, 1522-1067.
electronic, 2328-3246.

44

University of illinois Press

•

journals@uillinois.edu

JOuRNAlS

American Journal of
Theology & Philosophy

American literary
Realism

American Music

ediTed By: miCHAeL S. HOGue

ediTed By: GAry SCHArnHOrST

The American Journal of Theology
& Philosophy is a scholarly journal
dedicated to the creative interchange
of ideas between theologians and
philosophers on some of the most
critical intellectual and ethical issues
of our time.

American Literary Realism brings
readers critical essays on American
literature from the late nineteenth and
early twentieth centuries.

American Music is devoted exclusively
to American music with the wideranging scope implied by its title.
Articles cover composers, performers,
publishers, institutions, performing
traditions, and events.

American Philosophical
Quarterly

Black Music Research
Journal

ediTed By: JOHn GreCO

ediTed By: GAyLe murCHiSOn

American Philosophical Quarterly
(APQ) is one of the principal Englishlanguage vehicles for the publication
of scholarly work in philosophy.
APQ is published by the University
of Illinois Press on behalf of North
American Philosophical Publications.

Black Music Research Journal
(BMRJ) includes articles about the
philosophy, aesthetics, history, and
criticism of black music. BMRJ is
an official journal of the Center for
Black Music Research and is available
by subscription and as a benefit of
membership with CBMR.

w w w. p re s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u / j o u r n a l s

ediTed By: miCHAeL PiSAni

•

Bulletin of the Council
for Research in Music
Education
ediTed By: JAneT r. BArreTT

The Bulletin of the Council for
Research in Music Education provides
a forum where contemporary research
is made accessible to all with interest
in music education. The Bulletin
contains current research and reviews
of interest to the international music
education profession.

University of illinois Press

45

JOuRNAlS

Ethnomusicology

Feminist Teacher

ediTed By: eLLen KOSKOFF

ediTed By: GAiL e. COHee,
THereSA d. KemP, mOniCA BArrOn,
Wendy GunTHer-CAnAdA,
HeATHer LAine TALLey, And
SAndrA runZO

Ethnomusicology is the official journal
of the Society of Ethnomusicology. It
is aimed at a diverse audience of musicologists, anthropologists, folklorists,
cultural studies scholars, musicians, and
others. Ethnomusicology also features
book, recording, film, video, and multimedia reviews.

History of the Present

illinois Classical Studies

ediTed By: JOAn W. SCOTT,
AndreW AiSenBerG, BriAn
COnnOLLy, Ben KAFKA, SyLViA
SCHAFer, And mrinALini SinHA

ediTed By: AnTOniOS
AuGOuSTAKiS

History of the Present is devoted to
history as a critical endeavor. The editors encourage the critical examination
of both history’s influence on politics
and the politics of the discipline of
history itself.

46

Feminist Teacher provides discussions
of such topics as multiculturalism, interdisciplinarity, and distance education
within a feminist context.

Illinois Classical Studies publishes
original research in all areas of
Classical philology and its ancillary
disciplines, such as Greek and Latin
literature, history, archaeology, epigraphy, papyrology, patristics, the history
of Classical scholarship, and the reception of Classics in the Middle Ages, the
Renaissance, and beyond.

University of illinois Press

•

journals@uillinois.edu

History of Philosophy
Quarterly
ediTed By: AArOn GArreTT

The History of Philosophy Quarterly
favors the approach to philosophical
history, increasingly prominent in
recent years, that refuses to see the
boundary between philosophy and its
history as an impassable barrier.

Journal of the Abraham
lincoln Association
ediTed By: CHriSTiAn mCWHirTer

The Journal of the Abraham Lincoln
Association (JALA) publishes selected
scholarly articles—on Lincoln in the
popular media, for example, or British reactions to the Civil War—and
also features photographs and newly
discovered Lincoln letters and documents. JALA is the official journal of
the Abraham Lincoln Association.

JOuRNAlS

Journal of Aesthetic
Education

Journal of American
Ethnic History

Journal of American
Folklore

ediTed By: PrAdeeP dHiLLOn

ediTed By: JOHn J. BuKOWCZyK

The Journal of Aesthetic Education is a
highly respected interdisciplinary journal that focuses on clarifying the issues
of aesthetic education understood in its
most extensive meaning.

The Journal of American Ethnic
History addresses various aspects of
North American immigration history
and American ethnic history. Its scope
includes background of emigration, ethnic and racial groups, Native
Americans, race and ethnic relations,
immigration policies, and the processes
of incorporation, integration, and acculturation.

ediTed By: Ann K. FerreLL
(ediTOr-in-CHieF) And
eriKA BrAdy (CO-ediTOr)

Journal of Animal Ethics

Journal for the
Anthropological Study of
Human Movement

Journal of Appalachian
Studies

ediTed By: drid WiLLiAmS And
BrendA FArneLL

The Journal of Appalachian Studies
publishes articles of interest to
scholarship pertaining to Appalachia,
especially but not limited to culture,
ethnographic research, health,
literature, land use, and indigenous
groups. It is the official journal of the
Appalachian Studies Association.

ediTed By: AndreW LinZey And
PriSCiLLA n. COHn

The Journal of Animal Ethics is devoted to the exploration of progressive
thought about animals. It is multidisciplinary in nature and international
in scope. The Journal is published in
partnership with the Ferrater Mora
Oxford Centre for Animal Ethics.

Now in an online-only format, the
Journal for the Anthropological Study
of Human Movement presents current
research and stimulates discussion of
ideas and issues that arise from a study
of human movement within the framework of anthropological enquiry.

w w w. p re s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u / j o u r n a l s

•

Journal of American Folklore, the
official journal of the American
Folklore Society, publishes scholarly
articles, essays, notes, and commentaries directed to a wide audience, as
well as reviews of books, exhibitions
and events, sound recordings, film and
videotapes, and obituaries.

ediTed By: SHAunnA SCOTT

University of illinois Press

47

JOuRNAlS

Journal of Education
Finance

Journal of English and
Germanic Philology

Journal of Film and Video

ediTed By: Kern ALeXAnder

ediTed By: CHArLeS WriGHT,
mArTin CAmArGO, And
KirSTen WOLF

The Journal of Film and Video, an internationally respected forum, focuses
on scholarship in the fields of film and
video production, history, theory, criticism, and aesthetics. It is the official
publication of the University Film &
Video Association.

The Journal of Education Finance
is recognized as one of the leading
journals in the field of funding public
schools.

Music and the
Moving image

The Pluralist

Polish American Studies

ediTed By: rOGer WArd

ediTed By: GiLLiAn B. AnderSOn
And rOnALd H. SAdOFF

The Pluralist is a peer-reviewed journal dedicated to advancing the ends of
philosophical thought and dialogue in
all widely used philosophical methodologies, including non-Western methods and those of traditional cultures.
It is the official journal of the Society
for the Advancement of American
Philosophy.

ediTed By: AnnA d.
JArOSZynSKA-KirCHmAnn

Music and the Moving Image is dedicated to the relationship between the
entire universe of music and moving
images (film, television, music videos,
computer games, performance art, and
web-based media).

48

The Journal of English and Germany
Philology focuses on Northern European literatures of the Middle Ages,
covering Medieval English, Germanic,
and Celtic Studies.

ediTed By: STePHen TrOPiAnO

University of illinois Press

•

journals@uillinois.edu

Polish American Studies is the official
journal of the Polish American Historical Association. The editors welcome
scholarship including articles, edited
documents, bibliographies, and related
materials dealing with all aspects of
the history and culture of Poles in the
Western Hemisphere.

JOuRNAlS

The Polish Review

Public Affairs Quarterly

Scandinavian Studies

ediTed By: neAL PeASe

ediTed By: reBeCCA KuKLA

ediTed By: SuSAn BrAnTLy

The Polish Review, a multidisciplinary,
peer-reviewed scholarly quarterly
devoted to Polish topics, is the official
journal of the Polish Institute of Arts
and Sciences of America. It contains
articles on Polish history, literature, art,
sociology, political science, and other
related topics, as well as book reviews.

Public Affairs Quarterly seeks to
promote the understanding of issues of
public policy. It publishes essays that
bring philosophical depth and sophistication to matters of public debate that
would otherwise be left to the tender
mercies of political rhetoric and journalistic oversimplification.

Scandinavian Studies, the official journal of the Society for the Advancement
of Scandinavian Study, focuses on the
languages, cultures, and histories of the
Nordic region, including the countries
of Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway,
and Sweden.

Consult our website for
journal subscriptions,
submission guidelines,
requests for back issues,
and questions regarding advertising:
www.press.uillinois.edu/journals

women, Gender, and
Families of Color

Visual Arts Research
ediTed By: TyLer denmeAd,
LAurA HeTriCK, And
JOrGe LuCerO

ediTed By: JenniFer F. HAmer

Visual Arts Research provides a forum
for historical, critical, cultural, psychological, educational, and conceptual
research in visual arts and aesthetic
education.

Women, Gender, and Families of Color
is a multidisciplinary journal that centers
on the study of Black, Latina, indigenous,
and Asian American women, gender, and
families. It is published in partnership
with the Department of American Studies
at the University of Kansas.

w w w. p re s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u / j o u r n a l s

•

University of illinois Press

49

E-BOOK VENDORS AND SOCIAL MEDIA
Many of our titles are available as E-books on Kindle, NOOK, Google Play, Kobo, and other
formats and devices.

Digital editions are also available to libraries from ebrary, MyiLibrary, Follett Shelf, Overdrive,
UPCC/Project MUSE, JSTOR, and Ebsco, with more vendors being added.

Connect with us online!
Subscribe to our e-mail newsletters

Find us on Facebook
www.facebook.com/UniversityofIllinoisPress

Follow us on Twitter
@IllinoisPress
Read the University of Illinois Press blog
www.press.uillinois.edu/wordpress/

Support the Association of American University Presses
@aaupresses #ReadUP

The University of Illinois Press is a
proud member of the Association
of American University Presses.
#ReadUP

50

University of Illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

Sales Representatives
international

United States
Abraham Associates Inc.

SOUTHERN TERRITORY
ASSOCIATES

IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE,
OH, SD, WI

FL (except Panhandle), southern GA
Geoff Rizzo
(772) 223-7776 Fax: (877) 679-6913
E-mail: rizzosta@yahoo.com

5120-A Cedar Lake Road
St Louis Park, MN 55416
(952) 927-7920 Fax: (952) 927-8089
Roy Schonfeld
(216) 291-3538 Fax: (216) 691-0548
E-mail: roy@aabookreps.com

Nashville TN
Janet Fairchild
(931) 358-9446 Fax: (931) 358-5892
E-mail: jhfsta@aol.com

John Mesjak
(815) 899-0079 Fax: (815) 261-4114
E-mail: john@aabookreps.com

NC, SC, VA, TN
Angie Smits
(336) 574-1879 Fax: (336) 275-3290
E-mail: hasmits@aol.com

Stu Abraham
(952) 927-7920 Fax: (952) 927-8089
E-mail: stu@aabookreps.com

TX, OK
Rayner Krause
(972) 618-1149 Fax: (855) 815-2012
E-mail: knrkrause@aol.com

Emily Johnson
(952) 927-7920 Fax: (952) 927-8089
E-mail: emily@aabookreps.com

FL Panhandle, GA, Chattanooga TN
Teresa Rolfe Kravtin
(706) 882-9014 Fax: (706) 882-4105
E-mail: trkravtin@charter.net

TERRY-READ LLC
AK, HI, ID, MT, UT, WA
Ted Terry
2713 Quail Cove Dr.
Highland Village, TX 75077
(206) 854-5660 Fax: (866) 355-8687
E-mail: teddyhugh@aol.com

AR, LA, MS, AL
Tom Caldwell
(773) 450-2695
E-mail: tomcaldwell79@gmail.com

Southern CA, southern NV, NM, AZ
Alan Read
(626) 590-6950 Fax: (626) 872-9157
E-mail: alanread@earthlink.net

Combined Academic
Publishers Ltd.
United Kingdom, Europe, Middle East,
Africa
Windsor House
Cornwall Road
Harrogate HG1 2PW
United Kingdom
Ph: +44 (0)1423 526350
E-mail: davidpickering@
combinedacademic.co.uk
Website: www.combinedacademic.co.uk
Orders and Customer Service:
Marston Book Services Ltd.
160 Milton Park, PO Box 269
Abingdon OX14 4YN
United Kingdom
Ph: +44 (0)1235 465521 Fax: 44 (0)1235
465655
E-mail: trade.orders@marston.co.uk
SCHOLARLY BOOK SERVICES, INC.
Canada
Laura Rust
289 Bridgeland Ave., Unit 105
Toronto, ON M6A 1Z6
Canada
Ph: (416) 504-6545 Fax: (416) 504-0641
Ph: (800) 847-9736 Fax: (800) 220-9895
E-mail: customerservice@sbookscan.com
Website: www.sbookscan.com
B. K. Norton
Taiwan, Hong Kong, China, Korea
Chiafeng Peng
5F, 60, Roosevelt Rd. Sec. 4
Taipei 100
Taiwan
Ph: 886-2-66320088
Fax: 886-2-66329772
E-mail: chiafeng@bookman.com.tw

Northern CA, northern CO, NV, OK,
OR, TX, WY
David M. Terry
(510) 813-9854 Fax: (510) 465-7668
E-mail: dmterry@aol.com
University MARKETING GROUP
MA, ME, NH, NJ, NY, VT,
Washington DC, CT, DE, MD, PA, RI
David K. Brown
675 Hudson Street, 4N
New York, NY 10014
(212) 924-2520 Fax: (212) 924-2505
E-mail: davkeibro@icloud.com

Footprint Books Pty Ltd
Australia, New Zealand
4/8 Jubilee Avenue,
Warriewood NSW 2102
Australia
Ph: +61 (0)2 9997 3973
Fax: +61 (0)2 9997 3185
E-mail: info@footprint.com.au
Website: www.footprint.com.au
All other international sales:
Michael Roux, Marketing & Sales Manager
University of Illinois Press
(217) 244-4683 Fax: (217) 244-8082
E-mail: mroux@illinois.edu

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

University of Illinois Press

51

Sales Information	

Contact Information
University of Illinois Press

Orders:
University of Illinois Press
c/o Chicago Distribution Center
11030 South Langley Ave.
Chicago, IL 60628
Phone: (800) 621-2736 or (773) 702-7000
Fax: (800) 621-8476 or (773) 702-7212

Editorial and Marketing Ofﬁces; Journals Division
1325 South Oak Street
Champaign IL 61820-6903
Tel: (217) 333-0950
E-mail: uipress@uillinois.edu
Website: www.press.uillinois.edu

PUBNET: 2025280
E-MAIL ORDERS: orders@press.uchicago.edu
Shipping: Individual domestic orders: $6.00 for the first book plus
$1.25 for each additional book. Individual orders outside the U.S.:
$9.50 for the first book plus $6.00 for each additional book.
Discount Codes: Trade: no mark. Limited Trade: LT. Short: s.
Text: x. For discount schedule or other sales information, contact
the Sales Department, Phone: (217) 244-4703,
Fax: (217) 244-8082.
Returns Policy:
Address for returns:
Returns Department
University of Illinois Press
c/o Chicago Distribution Center
11030 South Langley Ave.
Chicago, IL 60628

Marketing and Sales Manager
Michael Roux
(217) 244-4683 	E-mail: mroux@uillinois.edu
Sales and Course Adoption Coordinator
AMI REITMEIER
(217) 244-4703	E-mail: reitmeir@illinois.edu
Publicity Manager
steve fast
(217) 244-4689	E-mail: sfast@uillinois.edu
Rights and Permissions Manager
angela burton
(217) 300-2883	E-mail: alburton@uillinois.edu
Journals Marketing Manager
ALEXA COLELLA
(217) 244-5619	E-mail: acolella@uillinois.edu

Claims for Damaged or Short Shipments:
Claims must be made within 30 days of invoice date.
Credit Allowed: 100% with invoice information. Returns without
invoice information will be checked against most recent purchases
and credited at those discounts. Books must be in saleable condition.
Shelf-worn and stickered books will be returned to customer, along
with a charge for return postage. Titles that are out of print may be
returned for six months after the OP date.

Special Sales: For information about special discounts
on bulk purchases of books for premiums, fundraising,
and sales promotions, contact Michael Roux, Marketing
and Sales Manager.

For complete ordering and return information see our
website: www.press.uillinois.edu
All prices are subject to change without notice; Sterling prices
subject to change depending on exchange rates.

desk Copy Policy
Desk Copies are provided on a complimentary basis to qualified instructors who have adopted a text for course
use and placed an order with a college bookstore for the text. To request a desk copy, please visit the University of
Illinois Press website (www.press.uillinois.edu). There is a Desk and Examination Copy Request Link on the lower
left side of each book page. Click on the link and choose the Desk Copy option.

Examination Copy Policy
Examination Copies are intended for qualified instructors who are considering adopting the book as a required text.
Professors may request up to three titles per semester. Examination copies are available at the discretion of the
University of Illinois Press. There is a nominal processing/handling fee. To request an examination copy, visit the
University of Illinois Press website (www.press.uillinois.edu). There is a Desk and Examination Copy Request Link
on the lower left side of each book page. Click on the link and choose the Exam Copy option.

Questions?
Phone: (217) 244-4703
E-mail: reitmeir@illinois.edu

52

University of Illinois Press

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

Author/title Index
Age of Noise in Britain, 29
Alfred Bester, 12
Ammen, 17
Baring Witness, 1
Barns of Illinois, 4
Bennett, Garner, and Hague, 21
Betancur and Smith, 36
Bhalla, 26
Bill Clifton, 15
Black Girlhood in the Nineteenth
Century, 27
Bloomer Girls, 8
Blue Rhythm Fantasy, 14
Boddice, 28
Brier, Downs, and Morgan, 32

Herndon, 8
Herndon’s Lincoln, 8
Higher Mental Processes, 41
Hochman, 37
Holmes, 30
Interactive Journalism, 19
Kallman and Clark, 20
Kanfer, 2, 4
Local Vino, 5
Making of Working-Class
Religion, 35
Malone, 15
Mansell, 29
May Irwin, 17
McKinnon, 23
McLeod, 24
Miklitsch, 10
Mustakeem, 9

Canavan, 13
Carr with Johnson, 38
Century of Transnationalism, 22
Chinatown Opera Theater in North
America, 16
Chowdhury and Philipose, 31
Civic Labors, 34
Civil Rights in the Texas
Borderlands, 24
Claiming Neighborhood, 36
Connexions, 32

From Gluttony to Enlightenment, 28
From Myth to Creation, 37

•

Von Hoffman, 28

Pagano, 36
Paul Thomas Anderson, 11
Pehl, 35
Pennell, 5
Poems on Various Subjects, 40
Politicizing Creative Economy, 32
Prairie State of Mind, 2
Proctor, 41

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

Sanger, 33
Sanitation of Brazil, 37
Science of Sympathy, 28
Selected Papers of Margaret Sanger, 33
Shattuck, 8
Six Minutes in Berlin, 7
Slavery at Sea, 9
Smith, 12
Socolow, 7
Splattered Ink, 26

Usher, 19

Octavia E. Butler, 13
Of G-Men and Eggheads, 18
Original Stories from Real Life, 40

Ecological Borderlands, 30
Elocutionists, 16

Rao, 16
Reading Together, Reading Apart, 26
Red and the Black, 10
Remaking the Urban Social
Contract, 36
Reverend Addie Wyatt, 25
Rodden, 18

Third Sector, 20
Through the Fires, 38
Toles, 11

Neoliberal Chicago, 21

Da Costa, 32
Daughter of the Empire State, 24
Deslippe, Fure-Slocum, and
McKerley, 34
Dissident Friendships, 31

(800) 621-2736

Qiu, 6

Gendered Asylum, 23
Goodbye iSlave, 6
Green and Waldinger, 22
Guzmán, 24

•

Walker-McWilliams, 25
Welker, 1
Wheatley, 40
Whitney, 26
Whitten and Whitten, 37
Wilson Kimber, 16
Wollstonecraft, 40
Wriggle, 14
Wright, 27

University of Illinois Press

53

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS
1325 South Oak Street
Champaign, IL 6182 0 - 6 9 0 3

w w w. p re s s.u illin ois.e d u

